93309-00453

G =0

PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE

CUMMINS QSB6.7

For 70Z7, 70TM7, 8077,
Engine Serial No. 010001 ~






oo

oooooooooooooboooOooooooDon
ooooooooooooooooooooooon
ooooooooooooooooooooooobooa
oooooooooooooooooobooo

oooooobooood
ooboooOooooOoOoocOooOocOoOOoOooboOoon
oooooooooobobobooooooooobon
oooooobooooo

oooooobooooo
a gboooooobooooobobooboobo
gbooboobooooboobo
gooooogoo
gboobooboooobobooboobo
ooooooooooooooo
gboooobooobooobogoo
000o0oo0oooooocoooooooooboog
gboooboooboooooboobo

od

00 0OO0OO0OoOooooooobooooooooo
goooo

00 OO0OO0OOoOoooooooooooooooo
goooooo

00 oOoboooooooooobooooooo

00 OO0Oooooooooooobocooooooo
goooooooogo

o0 Oo0Ooooooooooooboooooooo

oo ooboooooooooobooo

oo ooobooooooooooooo
ooo0oooo0 ooooooooboooo
ooooDoOoooooooDoooOm

oo oOoObooooooooooobocooooooo
goooooooooooooobobooooo
oooooooocoooooon

00 [OO0OOoooooooobooo

a
o0 OO0Oooooooooboooooooooo
oooooooooooooooooobood
ooooooooboooooooobooobooo
ooooooooooboood
00 0OO0O0OOoooooooooobooo
oo oOO0Ooooooooooboooooooooo
ooooooooooooooooo
0 0 0 Oooooooooooooooobod
oooooo
00 OoOooooooooocoooooo
ooooooooooooooooobooo
ooooooocood
00 O0Oooooooobooobooooo
00 OO0O0oooooooOoooboooooooooon

goo

g 0 0 oboboobooobooboobooobo
gboobooboobooboobooobo
oo
goomooobooooooooooo OO0
goooooooooooooooo
gbooobooooooooooooo
oooooooooooo






FOREWORD

O According to Hokuetsu’s continuous effort to improve
the product quality, descriptions in the Parts Catalog
may be slightly different from your machine. If any
questionable points are found, feel free to contact your
nearest KCM dealer.

1. HOW TO ORDER PARTS
When ordering parts, please specify the following
items.
(1) Model/type
(2) Product Identification Number
(3) Part No.
(4) Part Name
(5) Q'ty

(6) Purchaser's Name and Address

2. HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

PART NAME: When the part is used as an inner part
of an assembly part, the mark "0 " is
shown in front of the part name.

QTY: Q'ty shows the quantity used for a
particular single hydraulic unit,
however quantity of components
shows the quantity for one assembly
part.

SYMBOLS USED IN THIS BOOK:
The symbols shown in the service code and
interchangeability columns are used to indicate
the following information.

W: Requires additional processing at the job
site. Ask your nearest Hokuetsu dealer.

D: Impossible to replace as a single part.
Replace the part in an assembly unit.

K:  Contained in the service part kit.

R: Indicate that the quantity of the part like
shims differs depending on the machine
serial No.

S:  To be supplied as repair or service parts.

OS: Over-sized parts

US: Undersized parts
(Part with mark “OS, or US” is described in
the next column under the standard size
part column.)

#:  Indicates newly added parts to the
equipment or component.

Y: Interchangeable part without any
constraint.

020

SERIAL No.:

Used to indicate the part No. and quantity
of the part to be used for the part
concerned in the replacement part column.
However, the part concerned is not used
for the part shown with mark I.

Becomes interchangeable when
combined.

Indicate the part prohibited to use. Use the
part shown in the replacement part
column.

The serial number corresponds to the last
six-digit figure of the PIN (Product Identifi-
cation Number) on the name-plate.

Represents the date of modification.
(Example: D03/09: New modification part
has been applied to the products
manufactured in and after Sept 2003.)
Indicates the component manufacturing
No.

Indicates the front attachment manufac-
turing No

REPLACEABLE PART:
Indicates the part No. and quantity per machine of
the replacement part.

NOTE:

When the part with mark Y, I, or P shown
in the interchangeability column is ordered,
the part shown in the replacement part
column may be automatically supplied
instead of the ordered part.






MEMORANDUM
* £ i

Correctly fill in the following columns. Use these information when ordering the service parts and servicing the machine.
TRZTBEESL, HE PRSI SRS IZE 0,

Product Identification Number
®Wosm & B F 5
Engine Type

= v v v ®M K
Engine Mfg. Number

- v v v #fl FE

CUMMINS (# 2 > X) : QSB6.7

© This parts catalog shows the ENGINE components of 70Z7, 8027 Series Wheel Loader.
ZONR=YHEa T T02T, 80T Y — X R — L a—HIHEH L TNE TR AL THY 7,

Corresponding applicable models are indicated on the top of each page with the marks as shown below.
Y=Y BRO BSE A, AVOEICEH SN D0 OFRRIE, ROXIITEKDLET,

B Applicable Model (& FAHLFE)

Model Model Code Serial No. | Applicable Model (& FE#7&)
(HefER) (HWFEI—F) | CERSH) 7027 8027 -
NDCAO 0101- @) o)
7027 NDC60 5001— O @)
NDC70 5001— O O
NEFAO 0101- ®) e)
8027 NEF60 5001- ©) ©)
NEF70 5001- ©) ®)

B Mark ((25)

#:J715/IINDICATION T FREFE - Hhls/ APPLICABLE MODEL + SPEC
- R FEIE
ALL MODEL







CONTENTS
H X

GROUP NAME i EEAW { Applicable Model{ Mark |~ Serial No | Page
H H Eﬁﬁjﬁii | nE"? 1 @Fﬁ%% H E
Set,Upper Engine Gasket TUDVART R (ER] 001
Set,Lower Engine Gasket IO ARTYE(TRED 003
Air Cleaner I79)—F 005
Agency Approval SRELE2 AR 007
Rear Gear Housing XYooy 009
Block,Cylinder )R —=JOvY 011
Crankshaft And Bearings D2 IR ATV 013
Valve Tappets INPELIIN 015
Crc Breather Plumbing 2= "f@ﬁ'fg 017
Breather,Crankcase 2= 95 95—R 019
Cpr Coolant Plumbing F*fﬂﬁﬂ"‘t 021
Coolant Starting Aid 74”$|]EE B759 023
Cpr Air Inlet Plumbing %’(ﬁ@ﬂf’: 025
Vibration Damper INTL—3 0 1\— 027
Drain Location KL B 029
Mounting,Rer Ger Tra Acc Y7 XNk 031
Engine Ground Mounting IOURIUE 033
Thermostat H—ERX2vk 035
Alternator ZILEIR—3 037
Alternator Mounting WAL —EIIL 039
Exhaust Recirculation IXxY)—AY—Fal—i 3 041
Exhaust Rcn Water Plumbing IFxY—ArY—Fal—i3> 043
IA—REE
Exh Rcn Air Plumbing IX) =AY —FalL—3a I7 045
Fan Drive 278547 047
Fan Drive Mounting 7 IRSA4TIXIk 049
Fuel Drain Plumbing MELFLVERE 051
Fuel Filter Mounting MEILILEAT IV 053
Fuel Filter Plumbing MBI IELE 095
Fuel Filter Location PRELI1ILAR 057
Flywheel Housing TFSARAILINDDOUT 059
Flywheel Housing Mounting TI3ARAILINGD T Ik 061
Fuel Inlet Fitting ALy T19T D, 063
Fuel Pump BN T 065
Fuel System Accessories RS AT LT OEY 067
Fuel Plumbing MRERE 069
Flywheel 274114l 071
Flywheel 2741=14I)L 073
Flywheel Mounting IIABRAILI Ik 075
Flywheel Mounting IIABRAILI Ik 077
Cover,Front Gear 2O kXY h/ A — 079
Cabin Heater Plumbing E—43—HfE 081
Cabin Heater Plumbing E—43—fE 083
Auxiliary Pump Mounting FlERo Ik 085
Air Intake Gonnection A T—IIT7ERE 087
Air Intake Manifold A T—YIFI=_k—ILF 089
Air Transfer Connection IT7rS AR I7—EE 091
Lifting Bracket Mounting JI2T427 T 279hIIb 093
Lifting Arrangement JITA T TLIUDAN 095
Engine Qil Cooler IO AINI—F— 097
Filter,Full Flow Oil 2)L7A—2J4)L3 099
Gauge,Oil Level 3249971'4)LD’<)L’7:—°) 101
Lubricating Oil Pump ,F"1 EA A IR T 103
Nameplate = —Ajl/ k 105
Qil_Fill Arrangement AANILINET LD AR 107
Qil Pan AL\ 109
Accessory Drive Pulley R4 J—=1)— 111
Aftertreatment Device BB E 7027 113
Aftertreatment Device 1&&_@ ':E 8027 115
Engine Control Module I o avka—JLED a—)L 117
Connecting Rod And Piston aARIT47 vk EXRY 7027 119
Connecting Rod And Piston aARTT47 OYE, ERRY 8027 121
Camshaft HL IR 70727 123
Camshaft HL IR 8027 125




CONTENTS
H X

GROUP NAME i EEAW i Applicable Model{Mark i  Serial No  |Page
i | EEME  iEEl O EASR B
Cylinder Head DAL SN 7027 127
Cylinder Head DAL SN 8027 129
Injector AT 3— 7027 131
Injector AT 3— 8027 133
Injector Plumbing Ao PF—BE 1027 135
Injector Plumbing AP F—BE 8027 137
Turbocharger A—RF¥r—Tvr— 70Z7 139
Turbocharger A—RF¥r—Tvr— 70Z7 141
Turbocharger A—RF¥r—Uvr— 8027 143
Turbocharger A—RF¥r—Tvr— 8027 145
Rocker Lever aOyh—L/\— 147
Engine Coolant Vent RN e A N > 149
Fluid Level Sensor LN — 151
Fluid Level Sensor LN — 153
Heat Shield E—Fr—ILK 155
Starting Motor Mounting ARIA—RA—FE—FIIk 157
Nameplate 2R 159
Starting Motor RE—Z—FE—4 161
Exhaust Manifold Mounting IxXYY—ARIZFHR—ILETIVk 163
Exhaust Manifold IXJ—ARY—iR—ILE 165
Plumbing, Turbocharger A—ihFr—ov—EE 167
Valve_Cover Arrangement INIVIHAIN=T LAk 169
Water Inlet Connection Dx—R—ALIEE 171
Water Outlet Connection IA—R—F L YLEE 173
Belt Tensioner N)LRREEE 175
Water Pump YHA—A—R T 177
Water Pump Drive YHx—R—RTRSAD 179
Etr Cnt Mdl Wiring Harness DAX T IN—HR 181
Exhaust Outlet Connection I AT IbLyEEEE 183
PARTS INDEX &5l 185







Set, Upper Engine Gasket
IR RTy b (D
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

No lllustration
A1ZAMEL

CODE:DC2882046_17. 02A-1 PNEE-EGT1-3
001



Set, Upper Engine Gasket
IVOVUARTy b (LA

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM | PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL N 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. o N . al An

#He | Bass PART NANE L ﬁ%ﬁﬁf @RS (@[ PRI N0 0TV

| HREE |#HE
YE2882046 |Set, Upper Engine Gasket 1
1 YE145530 * Seal, 0 Ring 1
2 YE3052587 |[* Seal, 0 Ring 1
3 YE3627695 [+ Seal, O Ring 2
4 YE3678603 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 4
5 YE3678786 |[* Seal, 0 Ring 1
6 YE3678925 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 2

(M10)
7 YE3684284 |* Washer, Sealing 4
8 YE3906698 |* Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
9 YE3922794 |[* Seal, 0 Ring 2
10 YE3928624 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 2
11 YE3947530 [* Gasket, Int Manifold Cover 1
12 YE3958414 |[* Seal, 0 Ring | 1
13 YE3963379 |* Gasket, Rkr Lever Housing 1
14 YE3963990 [|* Washer, Sealing Ji
15 YE3969988 |* Gasket, Connection 2
16 YE3971163 |* Gasket, Connection 1
17 YE3973338 |[* Dipstick 1
18 YE3973512 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
19 YE3976371 |* Seal, Injector 6
20 YE3977393 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 6
21 YE3978072 |* Gasket, Connection 1
22 YE3979769 |* Gasket, Exh Gas Rcn Valve 1
23 YE3999820 |* Gasket, Breather 1
24 YE4899226 |* Gasket, Valve Cover 1
25 YE4899231 |* Gasket, Rkr Lever Housing 1
26 YE5264568 |* Gasket, Qil Drain | 1
(Same as K4931365, no Adhesive)

27 YE4932210 |* Gasket, Cylinder Head| 1
28 YE4934278 |* Washer, Sealing | 4
29 YE4939043 |* Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
30 YE4944257 |* Washer, Sealing 2
31 YE4992508 |* Plug, Threaded 1
32 YE4994273 |+ Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
33 YE5260414 |* Gasket, Connection | 1
34 YE5266422 |* Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 6

CODE:DC2882046_17. 02A-1

002

PNEE-EGT1-3



Set, Lower Engine Gasket
IR RTy B (FED
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFIS#H) : -

No lllustration
A1ZAMEL

CODE:DC2882047_17. 02A-1 PNEE-EGT1-3
003



Set, Lower Engine Gasket
IVOUARYy b (FAD
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM PART NO

5 BRES

PART NAME

o
b =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART
K & & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

YE2882047 |Set, Lower Engine Gasket
YE145530  |* Seal, O Ring |
YE2830559 |* Gasket, Oil Gooler Core
(Serviced as YE3977913)
YE3052587 |* Seal, O Ring |

N —

_ .

YE3287561 |* Washer, Sealing
YE3864458 |* Gasket, Filter Head
YE3864459 |* Gasket, Oil Gooler Core
YE3902425 |* Washer, Sealing |
YE3906696 |* Seal, Rectangular Ring

0 N O O i

9 YE3906698 |* Seal, Rectangular Ring
10 YE3920773 |* Washer, Sealing

11 YE3934486 |* Rr Grankseal Serv Kit

12 YE3904325 |#* Tool, Seal Installation
13 YE3909409 |+ Tool, Seal Installation

14 YE5259499 [*x Seal, 0il
(Serviced as YE4955566)
15 YE3939258 |* Gasket, Cover Plate
16 YE3949562 |* Gasket, Flange

17 YE3958414 [* Seal, 0 Ring

—_ied e e i e e e

18 YE3959797 |* Gasket, 0il Pan

19 YE3963990 |* Washer, Sealing

20 YE3974127 |* Gasket, Filter Head
(Serviced as YE3977913)
21 YE4890832 |* Seal, Oil

—_ o i

22 YE4896897 Gasket, Acc Drive Cover
23 YE4898301
24 YE4934344 Gasket, Qil Pan

25 YE4955566 Kit, Crankshaft Seal

26 YE4089425 |#*x Tool, Seal Installation

* ¥ ¥ *

Gasket, 0il Suc Connection

27 YE5259499 [+ Seal, Oil |
(Serviced as YE4955566)
28 YE4983908 |* Seal, Rectangular Ring

—_ i e ) i

CODE:DC2882047_17. 02A-1

004

PNEE-EGT1-3



Air Cleaner

T7Y—F
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G2&): -

Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

[2e3%7g1]

CODE:DCAC9263_10. 04A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
005



Air Cleaner
I79Y)—%

Applicable Model (& FE#47E)
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. 0 TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE5271846 |Cleaner, Air 1
YE4921850 |Sensor, Prs Temperature 1
(Ambient Air)
2 YE4928395 |Sensor, Prs Temperature 1
3 - Seal, 0 Ring 1 D

CODE:DCAC9263_10. 04A-2

006

PNEE-EG1-3



Aggncy Approval
SOEE #8HR

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

aptigy

CODE :DCAP90014_01. 06. 1-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
007



Agency Approval
FRELEA 1R

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME o Q1Y Bot* 2 SERIAL NO. B KEH
5 HaEs o e -1 S # PART NO. |Q'TY
tE| HMaRES |HKE
1 YE4989775 |Dataplate 1

CODE:DCAP90014_01. 06. 1-2

008

PNEE-EG1-3



Rear Gear Housing
AV

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

bb03gi

CODE:DCBB9132-01_01. 06A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

009



Rear Gear Housing
AV

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3918153 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M10 X 1.50 X 50) |
2 YE3901445 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4
(M8 X 1.25 X 45) |
3 YE3903112 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M10 X 1.50 X 30) |
4 YE3910495 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
M12 X 1.75 X 30)
YE4936424 |Housing, Gear 1
5 YE3954616 |Dowel, Ring 2
6 o+ Housing, Gear 1 D
i YE4929128 |Insert, Threaded 2

CODE:DCBB9132-01_01. 06A-2

010

PNEE-EG1-3



Block, Cylinder
v)yoF—Jawvy
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCBB9393-01_01. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

011



Block, Cyl inder
v)yua—Jowvy
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1-2 YE3678873 |[Plug, Threaded 1
1 YE3678786 |* Seal, 0 Ring 1
2 o+ * Plug, Threaded 1 D
3-4 YE3678921 |[Plug, Threaded 1
(M14 X 1.5 X 16)
3 YE3678912 [* Seal, 0 Ring 1
M14)
4 - * Plug, Threaded 1 D
(Purchase YE3678921)
5-6 YE3678923 [Plug, Threaded 1
(M10 X 1 X 13.5)
5 - * Plug, Threaded 1 D
(Purchase YE3678923)
6 YE3678925 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
(M10)
1 YE3902343 |Dowel, Ring 2
8 YE3949830 |Screw, Round Head Cap 1
9 YE3902460 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 13
(M10 X 1.50 X 25) |
10 YE3965764 |Stiffener, Cylinder Block 1
11-20 |+++++++ Block, Cylinder | 1 D
(Serviced as YE4955412)
11 YE3927948 |* Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 14
12 YE4983253 |* Bushing 2
13-14 | YE3974157 |* Cap, Main Bearing 6
13 YE3900068 [** Dowel, Ring 2
14 A *x Cap, Main Bearing 1 D
13,15 | YE3974159 |* Cap, Main Bearing 1
13 YE3900068 |[** Dowel, Ring 2
15 L *x Cap, Main Bearing 1 D
16 YE4938189 |* Plug, Expansion 4
17 o+ * Block, Cylinder 1 D
18 YE3900956 |* Plug, Expansion 2
19 YE3905401 |* Plug, Expansion 3
20 e * Plug, Expansion 3 D
(Replace With YE3007635)
21 YE4919951 |Sleeve, Salvage 1 R
YE4955412 |Kit, Cylinder Block 1 R

(QSB6. 7 Block Kit)

CODE:DCBB9393-01_01. 01A-2

012

PNEE-EGT1-3



Crankshaft And Bearings
D500 % Tk, RT7YY
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

b0303gi.

CODE:DCBB9393_01. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
013A



Crankshaft And Bearings
D500 % Tk, R7YVG

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
BneE | BRES wE| WASH | [ PART NO. [QTY
| HREE |#HE
1-5 YE4934861 |Crankshaft, Engine 1
1 YE5305872 |* Dowel, Pin 1
2-5 YE5301009 |* Crankshaft, Engine 1
2 o+ *x Collar, Shaft 1 D
3 - *x Crankshaft, Engine 1 D
4 ottt ** Gear, Crankshaft 1 D
5 YE4934418 |#* Gear, Crankshaft 1
6-8 YE4955352 |Set, Main Bearing 1 R
(Standard)
6 YE3978822 |* Bearing, Thrust 1
(Upper: Standard)
7 YE3978818 |* Bearing, Main 6
(Upper: Standard)
8 YE3978820 |* Bearing, Main Ji
(Lower: Standard)
6-8 YE4955860 |[Set, Main Brg(.010) 1 R
(0.25 mm Oversize)
6 YE4938949 |* Bearing, Thrust 1
(0.25 mm Oversize)
7 YE4938933 |* Bearing, Main 6
(0.25 mm Oversize)
8 YE4938937 |* Bearing, Main Ji
(0.25 mm Oversize)
6-8 YE4955861 |[Set, Main Brg(.020) 1 R
(0.50 mm Oversize)
6 YE4938950 |* Bearing, Thrust 1
(0.50 mm Oversize)
1 YE4938934 |* Bearing, Main 6
(0.50 mm Oversize)
8 YE4938938 |* Bearing, Main 7
(0.50 mm Oversize)
6-8 YE4955862 (Set, Main Brg(.030) 1 R
(0. 75 mm Oversize)
6 YE4938951 |* Bearing, Thrust 1
(0. 75 mm Oversize)
7 YE4938935 |* Bearing, Main 6
(0. 75 mm Oversize)
8 YE4938939 |* Bearing, Main Ji
(0. 75 mm Oversize)
6-8 YE4955863 |[Set, Main Brg(. 040) 1 R
(1.00 mm Oversize)
6 YE4938952 |* Bearing, Thrust 1
(1.00 mm Oversize)
i YE4938936 |* Bearing, Main 6

(1.00 mm Oversize)

CODE:DCBB9393_01. 02A-2

014A

PNEE-EGT1-3



Crankshaft And Bearings
D500 % Tk, RT7YY
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

b0303gi.

CODE:DCBB9393_01. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
013B



Crankshaft And Bearings ‘
DS TR RT7)VG
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL N 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. o N . LT
#e | mass PART NAME LU we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
8 YE4938940 |* Bearing, Main Ji
(1.00 mm Oversize)
6 YE4938953 |Bearing, Thrust 1 R
(0.50 mm Oversize)
6 YE4938954 |Bearing, Thrust 1 R
(1.00 mm Oversize)
CODE :DCBB9393_01. 02A-2 PNEE-EG1-3

0148



Valve Tappets
NILTEIARY bk
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCBB9393_04. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
015



VaIve\Tappets
NILT ARy k

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME o QTY &-E“x SERTAL NO. " KEB8H &
ns HMaES A HE - 1 RS #a PART NO. QTY
% BRES |HE
1 YE3947759 |Tappet, Valve 12

CODE:DCBB9393_04. 01A-2

016

PNEE-EG1-3



Crc Breather Plumbing
J)—YEE
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

7

e |
R N,

1

S

o,
-

-
#

v
.&

brasegg.

CODE :DCBR9325_03. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

017



Crc Breather Plumbing

JY)—YRE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (2 &) : -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
ns MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. 0 TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3900626 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M6 X 1.00 X 12.)
2 YE3920443 |Plug, Expansion 1
3 YE3930310 |[Clamp, Spring Hose 1
4-6 YE5307352 |Tube, Breather 1
4 YE5308167 |* Tube, Breather 1
5 A+ * Clip 1 D
6 - * Glip, Wire Retaining 1 D

CODE :DCBR9325_03. 02A-2

018

PNEE-EG1-3



Breather, Crankcase
7‘I)_-U2s 75>7’7-_Z

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

brigigr

CODE:DCBR9367-01_03. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
019



Breather, Crankcase
J)V—Y, 95045 —X

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3679118 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M5 X 0.80 X 16) |
2 YE3900630 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M8 X 1.25 X 20) |
3 YE3902023 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 5
(M6 X 1.00 X 25)
4 YE4984575 |Sensor, Pressure 1
(Crankcase Breather)
5 YE4928592 |Seal, 0 Ring 1
6 A+ Plug, Expansion 1 D
i YE5264003 |Cover, Breather 1
8 YE3939258 |Gasket, Cover Plate 1
9 YE4931725 |Cover, Access Hole 1
10 YE4932701 |Coupling, Plain Hose 1
11 YE4934496 |Coupling, Plain Hose 2
12 YE5255740 |[Tube, Lub 0il Drain 1
13 YE4936636 |Element, Breather 1
(Fleetfuard PN CV52001)
14 YE4938699 |Screw, Studded Flange Cap 3

CODE:DCBR9367-01_03. 02A-2

020

PNEE-EG1-3



Cpr Coolant Plumbing
AHEEE

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCCC9459_12.01. 3A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
021



Cpr Coolant Plumbing
AEAERE
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO o 1v[,5C | SErIAL NO 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. a A ) Al oo

#e | naBs PART NAWE LI ﬁ%ﬁﬁf EAEH | @[ PART NO. Q' TV
M| HMEAES |(HE

-2 | YE3046202 |Plug, Threaded 1

(3/4 - 16 UNF)
1 - * Plug, Threaded 1 D
2 YE3046201 |* Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE:DCCC9459_12. 01. 3A-2

022

PNEE-EG1-3



Coolant Starting Aid
REAEERT ST

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCCH9033-03_10. 02A-2

s

023

PNEE-EGT1-3



Coolant Starting Aid
BEBEERTSY
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

S0 TCAT REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM |  PART NO. i o[ .50 | seriaLno. |E| R ES S
#e | naEs PART NAME Ao A ﬁ%ﬂﬂf ERSM |[®[ PRI NO. Q1Y
i3 HaES |#E
i YE3008469 |Plug. Pipe i
(3/4 NPT)
PNEE-EGI-3

CODE :DCCH9033-03_10. 02A-2
024



Cor Air Inlet Plumbing
kB E
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCC19259_12.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
025



Cpr Air Inlet Plumbing

RXECE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME o Q1Y Bot* 2 SERIAL NO. B KEH
5 HaEs o e -1 S # PART NO. |Q'TY
tE| HMaRES |HKE
1 YE4933532 |Plug, Pipe 1

CODE:DCCI9259_12.01. 1A-2

026

PNEE-EG1-3



Vibration Damper
NATL— 3050 /8—
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

dadsigz

CODE :DCDA9202_01. 02. 2A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
027



Vibration Damper

NATL—2 3R N—
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME a QTY &_'téx SERTAL NO. E=1 T
e HBRES a = - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3968075 |Screw, Captive Washer Cap 6
2 YE4938209 |Damper, Vibration 1

CODE:DCDA9202_01. 02. 2A-2

028

PNEE-EG1-3



Drain Location
KL 2 HS
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCDL9338_06. 07A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
029



Drain Location

FL U R&

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (G28&): -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME a QTY &-'t“x SERTAL NO. E=1 KB B&
e HBRES a = - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3963983 |Washer, Sealing 1
2 YE3974812 |Coupling, Plain Hose 1

CODE:DCDL9338_06. 07A-2

030

PNEE-EG1-3



Mounting, Rer Ger Tra Acc
J7¥v<ov b
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

{dr380za

CODE:DCDR9028-03_09. 04A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
031



Mounting, Rer Ger Tra Acc
T XY oU b

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
%we BRES BE| BASH ||| PART NO. [Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE4933532 |Plug, Pipe 1
2-3 YE3089567 |Plug, Threaded 1
2 o+ * Plug, Threaded 1 D
(Purchase YE3089567)
3 YE3679139 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
4-7 YE3974850 |Adapter, Hydraulic Pump 1
4 - * Adapter, Hydraulic Pump 1 D
5 YE5271490 |* Gear, Accessory Drive 1
6 YE3935644 |* Bearing, Roller 1
Ji YE3935646 |* Shaft, Accessory Drive 1
8 YE3900637 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M12 X 1.75 X 35)
9 YE4896897 |Gasket, Acc Drive Cover 1

CODE :DCDR9028-03_09. 04A-2

032

PNEE-EG1-3



Engine Ground Mounting
IOUIIUE
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCEA9107_21.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

033



Engine Ground Mounting
IVOURIUE
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

, S.C X
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERTAL NO. E=1 KB B&
#e | mass PART NAME & ﬁ%ﬂﬂf @RS (@[ PRI N0 0TV
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3936352 |Screw, Studded Flange Cap 2

CODE:DCEA9107_21.01. 1A-2

034

PNEE-EG1-3



Thermostat
H—EXAR Y bk
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCEC9044-01_08. 07A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

035



Thermostat
H—FEXA2 Y b
Applicable Mode!| (& FE#EFE)

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

S TCA| REPLACEAGLE PART

ITEM |  PART No. i oy, 50 | semiaLno. |E| #B® S
ne | mazs PART NAME % ﬁ%ﬂﬂf EEEH |®m[PARTNO. JOTY
i3 HaEs |[#=

1-2 YE4929644 |Thermostat

1 +++++++

2 YE3954829 |* Seal,

(Replace With YE5292712)
* Thermostat

Thermostat

u—y

CODE :DCEC9044-01_08. 07A-2

036

PNEE-EG1-3



Alternator

FILEZR—43
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G2&): -

Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

end0ze!

CODE :DCEE9300_13. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
037



Alternator
FTILEZR—43
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME o QTY &-E“x SERTAL NO. " KEB8H &
ns HMaES A HE - 1 RS #a PART NO. QTY
% BRES |HE
1 YE4937442 |Alternator 1

CODE :DCEE9300_13. 02A-2

038

PNEE-EG1-3



Alternator Mounting
FTIWNEFR—ETO2 b
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCEH97458_13. 02. 3A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
039



Alternator Mounting
FTILEFHR—E2TO2 k
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3052061 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1
(1/2 = 13 X 1 Inch.)
2 YE3900632 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4
(M8 X 1.25 X 35.) |
3 YE3902460 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M10 X 1.50 X 25.) |
4 YE3903105 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M12 X 1.75 X 150.)
5 YE3903210 |[Nut, Hexagon Flange 1
M12 X 1.75.)
6 YE3965147 |Pulley, Alternator 1
i YE3942821 |Brace, Alternator 1
8 YE4931017 |Support, Alternator 1

CODE :DCEH97458_13. 02. 3A-2

040

PNEE-EG1-3



Exhaust Recirculation
IXY—XrY—FalL—3>
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCER9125_11.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

041



Exhaust Recirculation
ITxYy—X Y —Fal—13
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g Q’L! &-Eéx SERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE2872424 |Sensor, Pressure 1
(Egr DP sensor x*x)
2 YE4076823 |* Seal, Rectangular Ring 2
3 YE2872858 |Sensor, Temperature | 1
(Exhaust gas temperature.)
4 YE3093927 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
5 YE3900627 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M6 X 1.00 X 14.) |
6 YE3900629 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M8 X 1.25 X 16.) |
7 YE3900632 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M8 X 1.25 X 35.) |
8 YE3902114 [Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4
(M8 X 1.25 X 30.) |
9 YE3928873 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
10 YE3944593 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
11 YE3945252 |Spacer, Mounting | 2
12 YE3979769 |Gasket, Exh Gas Rcn Valve 2
13 YE4928594 |Sensor, Pressure 1

(Exhaust gas.)

14 YE4010519 [* Seal, 0 Ring

15 YE5263369 |Cooler, Exh Gas Rcn
16 YE5263370 |[Support, Exh Gas Rcn Mdl
17 YE5264518 |Valve,
(No service kit.)

Exh Gas Rcn

—_ — -

18 YE5266422 |Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
19 YE5274579 |Brace,
20 YE5274581 |Tube, Air Transfer

Tube

CODE:DCER9125_11.01. 1A-2

042

PNEE-EGT1-3



Exhaust Rcn Water Plumbing
IXY—RAMY—FalL—2a3ro4+—3EE
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

‘erotigh,

CODE:DCER9128_11.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

043



Exhaust Rcn Water Plumbing

IFXYV—RM—Fal—2a3 04+—38E

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

12 YE5262297 |Hose, Plain
13-14 | YE5270415 |Tube, Exh Clr Water Outlet

13 YE5270416 |* Tube, Exh Clr Water Outlet

14 YE3627695 |* Seal, 0 Ring

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3010550 |Clamp, Hose 2
(3/4 - 1.7/16 Inch.)
2 YE3093730 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
3 YE3895734 |Clamp, Hose | 2
4 YE3900626 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M6 X 1.00 X 12.)
5 YE5256293 |Elbow, Plain Adapter 1
6 YE5268856 |Hose, Plain 1
7-8 YE5262364 |Tube, Water Transfer 1
7 YE3058653 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 2
8 o+ * Tube, Water Transfer 1 D
7-9 YE5312155 |Tube, Exh Clr Water Inlet 1
7 YE3058653 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
9 YE5307019 |* Tube, Exh Clr Water Inlet 1
10-11 | YE5258150 |Connection, Water Transfer 1
10 YE3910517 [* Seal, 0 Ring | 1
1 o+ * Gonnection, Water Transfer 1 D
1
1
1
1
1

15 YE3906216 |[Nut, Hexagon Flange
(M6 X 1.00.)

CODE:DCER9128_11.01. 1A-2

044

PNEE-EG1-3



Exh Rcn Air Plumbing
IFY—RA MY —Fa2L—La3VIT7ERHE
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

& 5 o eeeenies
erso7gm

CODE:DCER9140_11.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

045



Exh Rcn Air Plumbing
IXYY—RXRMY—Fa2L—P 3 I 7ERE
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (G28&): -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3104485 |Clamp, Spring Hose 2
2 YE3900627 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M6 X 1.00 X 14.) |
3 YE3900631 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 5
(M8 X 1.25 X 25) |
4 YE3900678 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M8 X 1.25 X 40.)
5 YE4932615 |Gasket, Connection 2
6 YE5270057 |Hose, Plain 1
7 YE4990321 |Glamp, Tube 1
8 YE5265182 |Brace, Tube 1
9 YE5274663 |Tube, Air Transfer 1
10-11 | YE5257423 |Tube, Air Transfer 1
10 o+ * Insulation, Tube 1 D
1 o+ * Tube, Air Transfer 1 D
1

12 YE5268461

Brace, Tube

CODE:DCER9140_11.01. 1A-2

046

PNEE-EG1-3



Fan Drive
272 KR54720
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

1ad0igq.

CODE :DCFA9465_08. 03A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
047



Fan Drive
TJ72 RS540

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3928873 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
2 YE2830411 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
3-8 YE3958412 |Support, Fan 1
3 YE3035960 [* Ring, Retaining 2
4 YE3907769 |* Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1
(M10 X 1.75 X 70)
5 - * Support, Fan 1 D
6 YE3923044 |* Retainer, Fan Hub 1
7 YE3910739 |* Bearing, Ball 1
8 YE5272335 |* Hub, Fan 1
9 YE5262664 |Pulley, Fan 1

CODE :DCFA9465_08. 03A-2

048

PNEE-EG1-3



Fan Drive Mounting
2708240k
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCFA9739-01_08. 03A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
049



Fan Drive Mounting

27 R34TTI0k

Applicable Model (& FE#47E)
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

, S.C X
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERTAL NO. E=1 KB B&
#e | mass PART NAME & ﬁ%ﬂﬂf @RS (@[ PRI N0 0TV
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3903990 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4

(M10 X 1.50 X 20)

CODE:DCFA9739-01_08. 03A-2

050

PNEE-EG1-3



Fuel Drain Plumbing
FEFLUERE

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

tidbthga

CODE:DCFD90001_17. 05A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

051



Fue

Drain Plumbing

MERLUEE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T

HE | HRES BE| BASH ||| PART NO. [Q'TY

| HREE |#HE
1 YE68152 Clip 1
2 YE3903035 |Screw, Banjo Connector 1
3 YE3913638 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1

(M6 X 1.00 X 16.)

4 YE3957290 |Valve, Check 1
5 YE3963988 |Washer, Sealing 1
6 YE3963990 |Washer, Sealing 5
i YE4939674 |Tube, Fuel Drain 1
8 YE4939681 |Tube, Fuel Drain 1
9 YE4942529 |Screw, Banjo Connector 1
10 YE4992641 |Tube, Fuel Drain 1

CODE :DCFD90001_17. 05A-2

052

PNEE-EG1-3



Fuel Filter Mounting
MBI BT R
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE :DCFF9633_06. 04. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

053



Fuel Filter Mounting
BRE T4 LEIDIU b

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g 0 TY &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
ns MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3901445 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4
(M8 X 1.25 X 45.) |
2 YE3900678 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1

(M8 X 1.25 X 40.)

CODE:DCFF9633_06. 04. 1A-2

054

PNEE-EG1-3



Fuel Filter Plumbing
BREL T 4 ILABRE
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

{WeTogp ;

CODE:DCFF9642_06. 04. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

055



Fuel Filter Plumbing
BREL T 4 LA ERE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

I .
ITEM |  PART No. o oy 50| SeRiALN. |E| KRB @&
#e | naBs PART NAWE LI ﬁ%ﬂﬂf EEEH |®m[PARTNO. JOTY
i3 HaEs |[#=
1 YE3963990 |Washer, Sealing 2

CODE :DCFF9642_06. 04. 1A-2

056

PNEE-EG1-3



Fuel Filter Location
¥ T4 ILAR

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

HeTagh

CODE :DCFF9698_06. 04A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

057



Fue

Filter Location

¥ T 4 ILA

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM

5

PART NO

BRES

PART NAME

o
b =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART
K & & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

YE3900589

YE3900678

YE4937853

Nut, Hexagon Flange
(M8 X 1.25)

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

(M8 X 1.25 X 40)
Decal

YE4940524
YE4990860
YE3678923

+Ht++++

YE3678925

Brace, Tube
Filter, Fuel

* Plug, Threaded
*x Plug, Threaded
#* Seal, 0 Ring

—_ N = =i

YE3975396
YE4934845
YE4939043
YE4990848

(M10)

* Adapter, Filter Head
* Filter, Fuel

* Seal, Rectangular Ring
* Head, Fuel Filter

YE5262090
YE5271574

Support, Filter
Screw, Studded Flange Cap

—_ i -

CODE :DCFF9698_06. 04A-2

058

PNEE-EG1-3



Flywheel Housing \
IS4 FRAIINDGOUY

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

mgseg

CODE:DCFH9490-01_16. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
059



Flywheel Housing
T5ARAILING DY
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM

5

PART NO

BRES

PART NAME

o
b =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART
K & & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

YE3089188
YE3901757

YE3914177

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

(M10 X 1.50 X 75) |

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

(M12 X 1.75 X 80)

N N

YE3973062
YE3900629

YE3904181

Housing, Flywheel

* Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

(M8 X 1.25 X 16)
* Plug, Threaded
(3/4 - 16 UNF)

YE3910260
YE3908095
YE3973061
YE3910248
YE5259499

* Seal, 0 Ring

* Plate, Cover

* Housing, Flywheel
* Plug, 0 Ring
Seal, 0il

—_

11

100
100A

YE3903464

YE4955566
YE4940231

(Service as YE4955566)

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

(M10 X 1.50 X 40)
Kit, Crankshaft Seal
* Tool, Seal Installation

10

CODE :DCFH9490-01_16. 01A-2

060

PNEE-EG1-3



Flywheel Housing Mounting
T72AKRAININDGDOUGTIO b+
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE :DCFH9629_16. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
061



Flywheel Housing Mounting
22ARAINNDDTIOU k
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERTAL NO. E=1 KB B&
#e | mass PART NAME LU we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3903464 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M10 X 1.50 X 40)
PNEE-EG1-3

CODE:DCFH9629_16. 01A-2
062



Fuel Inlet Fitting
MEA LY Ty T
Applicable Model (EFR#FE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCF19154_06. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

063



Fuel Inlet Fitting
ML Ly b Doy TUD
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERIAL NO. B KB B&
#e | maEs PART NANE #om oA we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3963988 |Washer, Sealing 1
2 YE5262633 |[Goupling, Plain Hose 1
PNEE-EG1-3

CODE:DCF19154_06. 02A-2
064



Fuel Pump
MR T

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

Hfp08ego;

CODE:DCFP91351_05. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

065



Fue

Pump

BREAR T

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3900589 [Nut, Hexagon Flange 3
(M8 X 1.25.)
2 YE3949419 |Stud, Double End Plain 3
3 YE3955153 |Gear, Fuel Pump 1
4 - Pump, Fuel 1 D
(Recon Equivalent YE5262703 NX)
5 YE2830977 |[* Seal, 0 Ring 1
6 YE3947269 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
7 YE3947270 |[* Seal, 0 Ring 1
8 YE4932790 |* Screw, Socket Head Cap 3
9 YE4992596 |* Actuator, Etr Fuel Control 1
10 YE4890634 [Nut, Regular Hexagon 1
11 YE5256193 [Washer, Spring 1

CODE:DCFP91351_05. 01A-2

066

PNEE-EG1-3



Fuel System Accessories
MR T LT Y1)

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

s96dgs,

CODE :DCFS9961_05. 19A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

067



Fue

System Accessories

MBS X T LT Y
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

, S.C X
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERIAL NO. B K58 &
#He | Bass PART NANE A ﬁ%ﬂﬂf EAEH | @[ PART NO. Q' TV
| BHREES |HE
1 YE4995590 |Harness, Wiring 1

CODE:DCFS9961_05. 19A-2

068

PNEE-EG1-3



Fuel Plumbing
jory ST

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE :DCFT9308_06. 03A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

069



Fuel Plumbing

AR R

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g 0 TY &—E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
ns MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3900629 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M8 X 1.25 X 16.) |
2 YE4929065 |Screw, Studded Flange Cap 2
3 YE4939242 |Tube, Fuel Supply 1

CODE:DCFT9308_06. 03A-2

070

PNEE-EG1-3



Flywheel
74 FRAIL

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

Hfwidm,

CODE :DCFW90405_16. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
071



Flywheel
254 HR4IL

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO o 1v[,5C | SErIAL NO 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éf%;f o
. a A ) Al oo
#e | mazEs PART NAWE #o& we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
M| HMEAES |(HE
-2 | YE5287832 |Flywheel 1
1 YE3908546 |+ Gear, Flywheel Ring 1
2 - * Flywheel 1 D

CODE :DCFW90405_16. 02A-2

072

PNEE-EG1-3



Flywheel
74 FRAIL

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE :DCFW9878_16. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
073



Flywheel
254 HR4IL

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO o 1v[,5C | SErIAL NO 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éf%;f o
. a A ) Al oo
#e | mazEs PART NAWE #o& we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
M| HMEAES |(HE
-2 | YE3973497 |Flywheel 1
1 -+ * Flywheel 1 D
2 YE3908546 |* Gear, Flywheel Ring 1

CODE :DCFW9878_16. 02A-2

074

PNEE-EG1-3



Flywheel Mounting
224RA4ILTDO b

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

fwastzu

CODE :DCFW9934_16.02. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
075



Flywheel Mounting
2o94KRAILTI bk
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

, S.C X
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERTAL NO. E=1 KB B&
#e | mass PART NAME & ﬁ%ﬂﬂf @RS (@[ PRI N0 0TV
| HREE |#HE
1 YE4894641 |Screw, Captive Washer Cap 8

CODE:DCFW9934_16. 02. 1A-2

076

PNEE-EG1-3



Flywheel Mounting
75442+
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

Foras2zp,

CODE :DCFW9704_16.02. 1-1 PNEE-EGT1-3
077



Flywheel Mounting
2o94KRAILTI bk

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (G28&): -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME a QTY &-E“x SERIAL NO. B KB B&
e HBRES a = - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| BHREES |HE
1 YE3900269 |Washer, Plain 8
2 YE3901395 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 8

CODE:DCFW9704_16. 02. 1-1

078

PNEE-EG1-3



Cover, Front Gear
JAY XY Hh/N—
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCGG9887_01. 06A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
079



Cover, Front Gear
JAOY XY Hh/N—
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
ns MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. 0 TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3901445 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap Ji
(M8 X 1.25 X 45.) |
2 YE3902114 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6
(M8 X 1.25 X 30.)
3 YE3949326 |Dowel, Ring 2
4 YE5289176 |Cover, Front 1
5 YE4890832 |[Seal, Oil 1
6 YE3958414 ([Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE :DCGG9887_01. 06A-2

080

PNEE-EG1-3



Cabin Heater Plumbing
E—4—BE

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

(hesooze.

CODE:DCHC9026-05_08. 13. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
081



Cabin Heater Plumbing
E—4—BE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

S0 TCAT REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM |  PART NO. i o[ .50 | seriaLno. |E| R ES S
#e | naEs PART NAME Ao A ﬁ%ﬂﬂf ERSM |[®[ PRI NO. Q1Y
i3 HaES |#E
i YE4931643 |Plug. Pipe 2
(1/2 NPT)
2 YE4933532 [Plug, Pipe 1
3/4 NPT)
CODE - DCHC9026-05_08. 13, 1A-2 PNEE-EG1-3

082



Cabin Heater Plumbing
E—4—BE

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCHC9072-01_08. 13. 1-1 PNEE-EGT1-3
083



Cabin Heater Plumbing
E—4—BE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERIAL NO. E=1 KB B&
#e | maEs PART NANE #om oA we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE4930960 |Connector, Female 1
(1/2 NPT)
2 YE4931643 |Plug, Pipe 4
(3/4 NPT)
3 YE3979410 |[Coupling, Elbow Hose 1
CODE:DCHC9072-01_08. 13. 1-1 PNEE-EG1-3

084



Auxiliary Pump Mounting
FlRERTIHU b

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

‘hd9s1gt

CODE:DCHD9716_12. 04A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
085



Auxiliary Pump Mounting

TR T2 b

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g 0 TY &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE154916 Gasket, Hydraulic Pump 1
2 YE204048 Plate, Cover 1
3 YE3903990 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2

(M10 X 1.50 X 20)

CODE:DCHD9716_12. 04A-2

086

PNEE-EG1-3



Air Intake Connection
AOT—OIT7ERE

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

ie96aga,

CODE:DCIC9650_10.01. 2A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
087



Air Intake Connection
AOT—OIT7ERE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x SI;RIAL NO. E=1 T
BneE | BRES wE| WASH | [ PART NO. [QTY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3008465 |[Plug, Pipe 1
(1/8 NPT.)
2 YE3067979 |Clamp, V Band 1
3 YE3957380 |Pipe, Air Transfer 1
4 YE3280899 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M8 X 1.25 X 35)
5 YE3978072 |Gasket, Gonnection 1
6 o+ Connection, Air Intake 1 D
7 YE3927213 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
8 YE4992509 ([Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE:DCIC9650_10. 01. 2A-2

088

PNEE-EG1-3



Air Intake Manifold
AVT—IIF7I=FR—ILF
Applicable Model (EFR#FE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCIM9146_10. 01A-2

089

|1m903g}

PNEE-EGT1-3



Air Intake Manifold
A2T—99ITF7IX=FR—ILF
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (G28&): -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g 0 TY &-E“x S!ERIAL NO. E=1 T
ns MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3918109 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M8 X 1.25 X 25.) |
2 YE3931061 |Screw, Studded Flange Cap 1
3 YE3947530 |Gasket, Int Manifold Cover 1
4 YE5256196 |Cover, Intake Manifold 1

CODE:DCIM9146_10. 01A-2

090

PNEE-EG1-3



Air Transfer Connection
I7 SR T7—EE
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

#9b0ga |

CODE:DCIT9039-03_10. 01. 2A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
091



Air Transfer Connection
I7 SR 7—EE
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. 0 TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3008465 |[Plug, Pipe 1
(1/8 NPT)
2 YE3883284 ([Seal, 0 Ring 1
3 YE3918685 |Pipe, Air Transfer 1
4 YE3923041 [Nut, Lock 1
5 YE3069053 |Glamp, V Band 1

CODE:DCIT9039-03_10. 01. 2A-2

092

PNEE-EG1-3



Lifting Brackqt Mounting
)74y kIR
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

|1a953g]

CODE:DCLA9177_17. 06A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
093



Lifting Braqkqt Mounting
VI2T4200T3y k<o b
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM | PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL N 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. o N . al An
#e | mass PART NAME LU we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3902460 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4
(M10 X 1.50 X 25.) |
2 YE3903990 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M10 X 1.50 X 20.) |
3 YE3944061 |Screw, Studded Flange Cap 1
4 YE4940240 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
CODE:DCLA9177_17. 06A-2 PNEE-EG1-3

094



Lifting Arrangement
JIT4T9F7 LAV R
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

la951gy.

CODE:DCLA9180_17. 06A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
095



Lifting Arrangement
)I2TF4 207 LAV R
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s c ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAVE o QTY Bot* 2 SERIAL NO. [ & KEH
5 HaEs o e -1 S # | PART NO. [Q'TY
| MRES [(HE
1 YE3955027 |Bracket, Lifting 1
2 YE5259769 |Bracket, Lifting 1

CODE:DCLA9180_17. 06A-2

096

PNEE-EG1-3



Engine 0il Cooler
IVOUAA NG —F—
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

Hcdsdga

CODE:DCLC9279_07. 05A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

097



Engine 0il Cooler

N

Trovr

FANY—F—

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM

5

PART NO

BRES

PART NAME

o
b =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART
K & & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

N —

YE5269996
YE3906619

YE3925009
YE3929457

Screw, Studded Flange Cap
Plug, Pipe

(1/8 NPT)

Spring, Compression
Seal, 0 Ring

N W

~N O Ciidbd W

YE3936365
YE3946947
YE3901445

YE3947287

Valve, Pressure Relief
Plug, Threaded

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

(M8 X 1.25 X 45)
Plunger, Prs Regulator

10

11-12

YE3974127

YE2830559

YE5285027

Gasket, Filter Head
(Serviced as YE3977913)
Gasket, 0il Cooler Core]
(Serviced as YE3977913)
Head, Lub Oil Filter

11
12
13
100

+H++H++
YE5285023
YE3975818
YE3977913

* Adapter, Filter Head
* Head, Lub Oil Filter
Core, Cooler

Set, 0il Cooler Gasket

—_ o i

CODE:DCLC9279_07. 05A-2

098

PNEE-EG1-3



Filter,Full Flow Oil
)L78—2J4)LA
Applicable Model (EFR#FE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

119002k |

CODE:DCLF9136_07. 03A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
099



Filter,Full Flow Oil
J)ILT7Aa—J4J)LAR
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME a 0 TY &-'t“x SERTAL NO. E=1 KB B&
e HBRES a = - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3937736 |* Cartridge, Lub Oil Filter 1
(Purchase From Fleetguard)
2 44+ * Decal 1 D

CODE:DCLF9136_07. 03A-2

100

PNEE-EG1-3



Gauge, 0i | Level

IUSVAALLRLY—S

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE :DCLG90208_07. 02A-2

_,
Q

agssap:

101

PNEE-EGT1-3



Gauge, 0i | Level

N

Trovr

TANLLRLT—

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S!ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e MmES = - 1 S 4% # PART NO. 0 TY
| HREE |#HE
1 - Plug, Expansion 4 D
(Replace With YE3900955)
2-3 YE4936881 [Dipstick 1
2 YE3963443 |* Tube, 0il Gauge 1
3 YE4936882 [+ Dipstick 1

CODE:DCLG90208_07. 02A-2

102

PNEE-EG1-3



Lubricating Oil Pump
BHMBAAIKRST
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

Ipssogt

CODE :DCLP9088_07. 06A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

103



Lubricating Oil Pump

HEAAILERT

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. o oty .5C | seriaLn. |E| REZS
#e | naBs PART NAWE LI ﬁ%ﬁﬁf EAEH | @[ PART NO. Q' TV
M| HMEAES |(HE
1 YE3900677 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 4
(M8 X 1.25 X 30.)
2 YE4939588 |Pump, Lubricating Qil 1

CODE:DCLP9088_07. 06A-2

104

PNEE-EG1-3



Nameplate
r—LTL—Fk
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCNN9741_01. 06. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

105



Nameplate
+r—LTL—F

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME o QTY &-E“x SERTAL NO. " KEB8H &
ns HMaES A HE - 1 RS #a PART NO. QTY
% BRES |HE
1 YE4989996 |Nameplate 1

CODE:DCNN9741_01. 06. 1A-2

106

PNEE-EG1-3



Oil Fill Arrangement
AT EZTLUODAD R
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

obdSagw!

CODE:DC0B9322-01_07. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
107



Oil Fill Arrangement
FAWNTAILEATLUODAD R
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T

e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y

| HREE |#HE
1 YE3901249 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2

(M12 X 1.75 X 25)

2 YE3906696 |Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
3-5 YE4938413 [Tube, Oil Filler 1
3 YE3902468 [* Cap, Filler 1
4 YE4932660 |* Tube, Oil Filler 1
5 YE4934085 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE:DC0B9322-01_07. 02A-2

108

PNEE-EG1-3



Oil Pan
AL
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE :DCOP9595_07. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
109



Oil Pan
v O ZAY,

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (2 &) : -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
HE | HRES BE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3900631 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M8 X 1.25 X 25) |
2 YE3901865 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M6 X 1.00 X 20)
3 YE3959797 |Gasket, Oil Pan 1
4 YE3902460 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap Ji
(M10 X 1.50 X 25)
5 YE3906216 |Nut, Hexagon Flange 1
(M6 X 1.00)
6 YE3907860 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6
(M8 X 1.25 X 25)
7 YE3910960 |Washer, Plain 1
(M6)
8 YE3920400 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 26
(M8 X 1.25 X 21)
9 YE4992508 ([Plug, Threaded

10 YE3949562
11 YE3970490
12 YE3970491
13 YE3978710

Gasket, Flange

Tube, Lub Oil Suction
Brace, Tube

Plate, Clamping

14 YE3978711
15 YE3999895

Plate, Clamping
Pan, 0il

[EEFQUENI NG NI IS )

CODE:DCOP9595_07. 01A-2

110

PNEE-EG1-3



Accessory Drive Pulley
KSA4JTT—1)—

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

[adesaga)

CODE:DCPA9012_09. 03A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
111



Accessory Drive Pulley

NS4 TT—1)—
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERTAL NO. E=1 KB B&
#e | mass PART NAME LU we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3863899 |Pulley, Accessory Drive 1
CODE:DCPA9012_09. 03A-2 PNEE-EG1-3

112



Aftertreatment Device
BB E

Applicable Model (& FA#3&) 17077
Mark (82&) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

pesldge

CODE:DCPE9251-01_11.01.1-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
113



Aftertreatment Device

BRUEZEE

Applicable Model| (& FAt4FE) (7077

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM PART NO.

5 BRES

PART NAME

o
b =2

SERIAL NO.
BRASH

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
B KEH

# PART NO. |Q'TY
tE| HMaRES |HKE

YE5292987 |Converter, Catalytic
1 YE5283317 |* Element, Catalyst

—_

CODE:DCPE9251-01_11.01. 1-2

114

PNEE-EG1-3



Aftertreatment Device
AR E

Applicable Model (& FA#3E) 18077
Mark (82&) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

3 529000¢:

CODE:DCPE9117-02_11.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
115



Aftertreatment Device
BUWBEE

Applicable Model| (5@ FAt4%E) (8077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1-29 | YE5283184 |Device, Aftertreatme 1
1 YE2866636 |* Gasket, Afm Device Inlet 1
2 YE2871507 |* Clip 2
3 YE2871528 [+ Plug, Pipe 1
4 YE2871529 [+ Plug, Pipe 2
5 YE2871566 |* Gasket, Afm Device 2
6 YE2872467 |* Sensor, Temperature 1
(Aftertreatment inlet/outlet)
7 YE2872468 |* Sensor, Temperature | 2
(Aftertreatment inlet/outlet)
8 YE2880474 |* Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1
9 YE2880482 |[* Clamp, V Band 1
10 YE2885920 [* Washer, Plain 2
1 YE2888183 |* Module, Outlet 1
12 YE2888187 |[* Bracket, Lifting 2
13 YE5302645 |* Module, Particulate Filter 1
(Recon Equivalent YE5302645 NX)
14 YE4965094 |* Washer, Plain 1
15 YE4965323 [* Clamp, T Bolt 1
16 YE5272751 |* Clamp, V Band 2
17 YE4969659 |** Nut, Lock 1
(5/16 — 24 UNF)
18 YE5283505 |* Harness, Wiring 1
19 YE5284068 |* Clip 1
20 YE5284265 |* Nut, Regular Hexagon 2
21 YE5284266 |* Clip 1
10-25 | YE5284282 |* Bracket, Sensor 1
10 YE2885920 |** Washer, Plain 4
20 YE5284265 |#* Nut, Regular Hexagon 2
22 YE2871960 |+* Sensor, Pressure 1
(Diesel Particulate Filter)
23 YE2888104 |#* Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2
24 YE2888228 |#* Box, dJunction 1
25 o+ *x Bracket, Sensor 1 D
26 YE5284617 |[* Clamp, T Bolt 3
27 YE5288518 |* Tube, Flexible 1
28 YE5288521 |* Tube, Flexible 1
29 YE5302728 |* Module, Inlet Catalyst 1

CODE:DCPE9117-02_11. 01. 1A-2

116

PNEE-EGT1-3



Engine Control Module
I ooyayra—J)LESa—)L
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

phstdge

CODE :DCPH9269_05. 06. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

117



Engine Control Module
I oovaryka—ILETDa—)L
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE2872277 |Sensor, Position 2
(Cam or GCrank)
2 YE4928599 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
3 YE3093956 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(MO8 X 1.25 X 12)
4 YE5264022 |Dataplate 1
5 YE3900633 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M8 X 1.25 X 50) |
6 YE3901445 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M8 X 1.25 X 45)
7 YE3906391 |Screw, Socket Head Cap 2
(M6 X 1.00 X 16)
8 YE3944816 |[Screw, Studded Flange Cap 3
9 YE3955219 |Isolator, Vibration 3
10 YE3955220 |Isolator, Vibration 3
11 YE3957849 |Screw, Socket Head Cap 1
12 YE5271574 |Screw, Studded Flange Cap 1
13 YE5273860 |Wire, Ground 1
14 YE4076930 |Switch, Pressure 1
0il)
15 o+ * Seal, 0 Ring 1 D
16 YE4921322 |Sensor, Prs Temperature 1
(Intake Manifold)
17 YE4903482 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
18 YE4954905 |Sensor, Temperature 1
(Coolant or Qil or Fuel)
19 YE4010519 [+ Seal, O Ring 1
20-21 | YE4993121 ([Module, Electronic Control 1
20 o+ * Module, Electronic Control 1 D

(Purchase YE4993120NX)

21 YE5253177 |Bracket, Etr Cnt Module

CODE :DCPH9269_05. 06. 1A-2

118

PNEE-EGT1-3



Connecting Rod And Piston
AR T4y R EX MY
Applicable Model (& FR#EFE) (7077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

idodis

CODE :DCPP43098_01. 04-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
119A



Connecting Rod And Piston
aRY Ty R, EXRY
Applicable Model (& FRH#EFE) 17027

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3964817 |Screw, Banjo Connector 6
2 YE4937308 |[Nozzle, Piston Cooling 6
3 YE3969562 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(Standard)
3 YE4932375 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.25 mm Oversize)
3 YE4932376 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.50 mm Oversize)
3 YE4932377 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.75 mm Oversize)
3 YE4932378 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(1.00 mm Oversize)
4 YE4955365 |Kit, Piston 6
(Standard)
4A R * Piston, Engine 1 D
(Serviced as YE4955365)
5 YE3920691 |* Ring, Retaining 2
6 YE4955366 |* Set, Piston Ring 1
6A R *x Ring, Compression Piston 1 D
6B A *x Ring, Compression Piston 1 D
60 YE4932801 |#+x Ring, 0il Piston 1
4 YE4956007 |[Kit, Engine Piston 6
(0.50 mm Oversize)
4A -+ * Piston, Engine 1 D
(Serviced as YE4956007)
5 YE3920691 |* Ring, Retaining | 2
6 YE4955480 |* Set, Piston Ring .50 mm 1
(0.50 mm Oversize) |
6A - *x Ring, Compression Piston 1 D
6B L *x Ring, 0il Piston 1 D
6C - *x Ring, Compression Piston 1 D
7-9 YE5257364 [Rod, Engine Connecting | 6
7 YE4989162 |* Rod, Engine Gonnecting 1
8 - * Bushing 1 D
9 YE4891179 [+ Screw, Connecting Rod Cap 2
10 YE4893693 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(Standard)
10 YE4892795 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.25 mm Oversize)
10 YE4892796 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.50 mm Oversize)
10 YE4892797 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0. 75 mm Oversize)
10 YE4892798 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6

(1.00 mm Oversize)

CODE:DCPP43098_01.

04-2

120A

PNEE-EGT1-3



Connecting Rod And Piston
AR T4y R EX MY
Applicable Model (& FR#EFE) (7077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

idodis

CODE :DCPP43098_01. 04-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
1198



Connecting Rod And Piston
aRY Ty R, EXRY
Applicable Model (& FRH#EFE) 17027

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

ol se .
ITEM |  PART No. i oy, 50 | semiaLno. |E| #B® S
ne | mazs PART NAME % ﬁ%ﬂﬂf EEEH |®m[PARTNO. JOTY
i3 HaEs |[#=
6

11 YE4931041 |Pin, Piston

CODE:DCPP43098_01. 04-2

120B

PNEE-EG1-3



Connecting Rod And Piston
AR T4y R EX MY
Applicable Model (& FA#EFE) 18077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

idodis

CODE :DCPP43094_01. 04A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
121A



Connecting Rod And Piston
aRY Ty R, EXRY
Applicable Model (& FAH#EFE) 18077

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3964817 |Screw, Banjo Connector 6
2 YE4937308 |[Nozzle, Piston Cooling 6
3 YE3969562 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(Standard)
3 YE4932375 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.25 mm Oversize)
3 YE4932376 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.50 mm Oversize)
3 YE4932377 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.75 mm Oversize)
3 YE4932378 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(1.00 mm Oversize)
4 YE4955365 |Kit, Piston 6
(Standard)
4A R * Piston, Engine 1 D
(Serviced as YE4955365)
5 YE3920691 |* Ring, Retaining 2
6 YE4955366 |* Set, Piston Ring 1
6A R *x Ring, Compression Piston 1 D
6B A *x Ring, Compression Piston 1 D
60 YE4932801 |#+x Ring, 0il Piston 1
4 YE4956007 |[Kit, Engine Piston 6
(0.50 mm Oversize)
4A YE4938620 [+ Piston, Engine 1
(Serviced as YE4956007)
5 YE3920691 |* Ring, Retaining | 2
6 YE4955480 |* Set, Piston Ring .50 mm 1
(0.50 mm Oversize) |
6A - *x Ring, Compression Piston 1 D
6B L *x Ring, 0il Piston 1 D
6C - *x Ring, Compression Piston 1 D
1 YE4931041 |* Pin, Piston 1
7-9 YE5257364 |Rod, Engine Connecting 6
7 - * Rod, Engine Connecting 1 D
8 YE5257363 |* Bushing 1
9 YE4891179 |* Screw, Connecting Rod Cap 2
10 YE4893693 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(Standard)
10 YE4892795 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.25 mm Oversize)
10 YE4892796 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0.50 mm Oversize)
10 YE4892797 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6
(0. 75 mm Oversize)
10 YE4892798 |Bearing, Connecting Rod 6

CODE :DCPP43094_01

. 04A-2

122A

PNEE-EGT1-3



Connecting Rod And Piston
AR T4y R EX MY
Applicable Model (& FA#EFE) 18077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

idodis

CODE :DCPP43094_01. 04A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
121B



Connecting Rod And Piston
aRY Ty R, EXRY
Applicable Model (& FAH#EFE) 18077

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

S TCAT REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM |  PART NO. i o1y .30 | seiaLno. |E| R E S &
#e | naEs PART NAME Ao A ﬁ%ﬂﬂf ERSM |[®[ PRI NO. Q1Y
i3 HaEs |[#=
(1.00 mm Oversize)
11 YE4931041 [Pin, Piston 6
PNEE-EG1-3

CODE:DCPP43094_01. 04A-2
122B



Camshaft
DL v Tk
Applicable Model (& FA#3&) 17077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

s osesgs

CODE :DCPP43098_01.07-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
123



Camshaft
hL v T bk
Applicable Model (& FRH#EFE) 17027

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
HE | HRES BE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1-2 |+t Camshaft 1 D
(Purchase Lower Level Parts)
1 YE3954111 |* Dowel, Ring 1
2 YE3955069 [* Ring, Speed Indicator 1
3-4 YE3979506 |* Camshaft 1
3 YE3904483 |** Dowel, Pin 1
4 o+ ** Camshaft 1 D
(Purchase YE3979506)
5 YE4895877 |* Screw, Socket Head Cap 2
6 YE3093730 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6
7 YE5258931 |[Support, Camshaft Thrust 1
8 YE3925883 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2

(M8 X 1.25 X 16)
9 YE3955152 |Gear, Camshaft

CODE:DCPP43098_01. 07-2

124

PNEE-EG1-3



Camshaft
DL v Tk
Applicable Model (& FA#3E) 18077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

s osesgs

CODE:DCPP43094_01. 07A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
125



Camshaft
hL v T bk
Applicable Model (& FAH#EFE) 18077

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
HE | HRES BE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1-5 |+t Camshaft 1 D
(Purchase Lower Level Parts)
1 YE3954111 |* Dowel, Ring 1
2 YE3955069 [* Ring, Speed Indicator 1
3-4 YE3979506 |* Camshaft 1
3 YE3904483 |** Dowel, Pin 1
4 o+ ** Camshaft 1 D
(Purchase YE3979506)
5 YE4895877 |* Screw, Socket Head Cap 2
6 YE3093730 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6
7 YE5258931 |[Support, Camshaft Thrust 1
8 YE3925883 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2

(M8 X 1.25 X 16)
9 YE3955152 |Gear, Camshaft

CODE:DCPP43094_01. 07A-2

126

PNEE-EG1-3



)=~y R

Cyl inder Head

(G#E RHE) 17027

Applicable Model

#

iy

I
'
i
m
g —
~ ©
N —
| W .
< O
=wm

np§Tegn:

PNEE-EGT1-3

CODE :DCPP43098_02. 01-2

127



Cylinder Head

)=~y R

Applicable Model| (& FAt4FE) (7077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3927063 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 26
2 YE4932210 |Gasket, Cylinder Head 1
3-16 | YE5272457 [Head, Cylinder 1
(Recon Equivalent YE4988954 NX)
3-4 YE3802967 |* Kit, Exhaust Valve 12
3 YE3940123 |** Collet, Valve 2
4 o+ #** Valve, Exhaust 1 D
(Serviced as YE3802967)
3-6 YE3802924 |+ Kit, Intake Valve 12
3 YE3940123 |** Collet, Valve 2
5 YE3940735 |** Valve, Intake 1
(Serviced as YE3802924)
6 YE4991571 |** Seal, Valve Stem 1
6 YE4991571 |* Seal, Valve Stem 12
7 YE4936080 [* Spring, Valve 24
8 YE3943198 |* Retainer, Valve Spring 24
9-16 [+++++++ * Head, Cylinder 1 D
9 - *x Plug, Expansion 13 D
(Replace With YE3007635)
10 YE5263672 |** Plug, Expansion 11
1 YE4983047 |** Head, Cylinder 1
12 YE3007632 |*+ Plug, Expansion Ji
13 YE3945094 |** Plug, Expansion 2
14 YE3945095 |#x Plug, Expansion 2
15 YE3943449 |+ Insert, Valve 12
(Standard)
15 YE3939719 |+ Insert, Valve 12
(0.127 mm Oversize)
15 YE3939720 |#* Insert, Valve 12
(0. 254 mm Oversize)
15 YE3939721 |+ Insert, Valve 12
(0.508 mm Oversize)
16 YE3943450 |+ Insert, Valve 12
(Standard)
16 YE4934074 |** Insert, Valve 12
(0.127 mm Oversize)
16 YE4934075 |** Insert, Valve 12
(0.254 mm Oversize)
16 YE4934076 |#* Insert, Valve 12

(0. 508 mm Oversize)

CODE:DCPP43098_02. 01-2

128

PNEE-EGT1-3



)=~y R

Cyl inder Head

(GE R3E) 18027

Applicable Model

#

iy

I
'
i
m
g —
~ ©
N —
| W .
< O
=wm

np§Tegn:

PNEE-EGT1-3

CODE:DCPP43094_02. 01A-2

129



Cylinder Head

)=~y R

Applicable Model| (5@ FAt4%E) (8077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3927063 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 26
2 o+ Gasket, Cylinder Head 1 D
3-16 | YE4988954 [Head, Cylinder 1
(Recon Equivalent YE4988954 NX)
3-4 YE3802967 |* Kit, Exhaust Valve 12
3 YE3940123 |** Collet, Valve 2
4 o+ #** Valve, Exhaust 1 D
(Serviced as YE3802967)
3-6 YE3802924 |+ Kit, Intake Valve 12
3 YE3940123 |** Collet, Valve 2
5 YE3940735 |** Valve, Intake 1
(Serviced as YE3802924)
6 YE3955393 [** Seal, Valve Stem 1
6 YE3955393 |* Seal, Valve Stem 12
7 YE4936080 [* Spring, Valve 24
8 YE3943198 |* Retainer, Valve Spring 24
9-16 [+++++++ * Head, Cylinder 1 D
9 - *x Plug, Expansion 13 D
(Replace With YE3007635)
10 YE5263672 |** Plug, Expansion 11
1 YE4983047 |** Head, Cylinder 1
12 YE3007632 |*+ Plug, Expansion Ji
13 YE3945094 |** Plug, Expansion 2
14 YE3945095 |#x Plug, Expansion 2
15 YE3943449 |+ Insert, Valve 12
(Standard)
15 YE3939719 |+ Insert, Valve 12
(0.127 mm Oversize)
15 YE3939720 |#* Insert, Valve 12
(0. 254 mm Oversize)
15 YE3939721 |+ Insert, Valve 12
(0.508 mm Oversize)
16 YE3943450 |+ Insert, Valve 12
(Standard)
16 YE4934074 |** Insert, Valve 12
(0.127 mm Oversize)
16 YE4934075 |** Insert, Valve 12
(0.254 mm Oversize)
16 YE4934076 |#* Insert, Valve 12

(0. 508 mm Oversize)

CODE:DCPP43094_02. 01A-2

130

PNEE-EGT1-3



Injector
A0 H93—
Applicable Model (& FA#3&) 17077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

ppsiagl:

CODE :DCPP43098_06. 01-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

131



Injector
A0 H93—
Applicable Model| (& FAt4FE) (7077

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL N 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. o N . al An
#e | mass PART NAME s A we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3900628 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 12
(M6 X 1.00 X 30)
2 YE5259180 |Clamp, Injector 6
3 A Injector 6 D
(Recon Equivalent YE5254261 NX)
4 YE3976371 |* Seal, Injector 1
5 YE3977393 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE :DCPP43098_06. 01-2

132

PNEE-EG1-3



Injector
A0 H93—
Applicable Model (& FA#3E) 18077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

Pp6agK:

CODE :DCPP43094_06. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

133



Injector
A0 H93—
Applicable Model| (5@ FAt4%E) (8077

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL N 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. o N . al An
#e | mass PART NAME s A we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3900628 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 12
(M6 X 1.00 X 30)
2 YE5259180 |Clamp, Injector 6
3 A Injector 6 D
(Recon Equivalent YE5254261 NX)
4 YE3976371 |* Seal, Injector 1
5 YE3977393 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE :DCPP43094_06. 01A-2

134

PNEE-EG1-3



Injector Plumbing
A3 —BE
Applicable Model (& FR#EFE) (7077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

PPo89g0.

CODE :DCPP43098_06.01. 1-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

135



Injector Plumbing
A3 —BE

Applicable Model| (& FAt4FE) (7077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3930837 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
2 YE5264181 |Retainer, Inj Ful Sup Cnr 6
3-4 YE4929864 |Connector, Inj Fuel Supply 6
3 A * Seal, 0 Ring 1 D
(Replace With YE4062328)
o+ * Gonnector, Inj Fuel Supply 1 D
5 YE4935982 |Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 2
(#2 and #3 Cylinder)
6 YE4935976 |Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
(#6 Cylinder) |
7 YE4935981 |Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
(#1 Cylinder) |
8 YE4935974 [Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 2
(#4 and #5 Cylinder)
YE4937282 |Manifold, Fuel 1
10 YE5261237 |* Sensor, Pressure 1
(Fuel Rail)
1 YE4938005 |* Valve, Pressure Relief 1
12 YE4947011 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3

CODE :DCPP43098_06. 01. 1-2

136

PNEE-EG1-3



Injector Plumbing
A3 —BE
Applicable Model (& FA#EFE) 18077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

PPo89g0.

CODE:DCPP43094_06. 01. 2A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

137



Injector Plumbing
A3 —BE

Applicable Model| (5@ FAt4%E) (8077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs HE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3930837 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
2 YE5264181 |Retainer, Inj Ful Sup Cnr 6
3-4 YE4929864 |Connector, Inj Fuel Supply 6
3 A * Seal, 0 Ring 1 D
(Replace With YE4062328)
o+ * Gonnector, Inj Fuel Supply 1 D
5 YE4935982 |Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 2
(#2 and #3 Cylinder)
6 YE4935976 |Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
(#6 Cylinder) |
7 YE4935981 |Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
(#1 Cylinder) |
8 YE4935974 [Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 2
(#4 and #5 Cylinder)
YE4937282 |Manifold, Fuel 1
10 YE5261237 |* Sensor, Pressure 1
(Fuel Rail)
1 YE4938005 |* Valve, Pressure Relief 1
12 YE4947011 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3

CODE:DCPP43094_06. 01. 2A-2

138

PNEE-EG1-3



Turbocharger
F—RFr—Tr—
Applicable Model (& FR#EFE) (7077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

8770

CODE :DCPP99664_10. 05-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

139



Turbocharger
2—RFr—

N

Y —

Applicable Model| (& FAt4FE) (7077

Mark (2 &) : -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM PART NO

5 BRES

PART NAME

o
b =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART
K & & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

1-11  |+++++++

+H+++++

1 YE3768719

Kit, Turbocharger

(Recon Equivalent YE2881933 NX)
* Turbocharger, Incomplete

(Serviced as YE2881933)
*x Turbocharger |

YE3678603
YE3684284
YE3883284
YE3922794

(Serviced as YE2842929)
* Seal, 0 Ring
* Washer, Sealing
* Seal, 0 Ring
* Seal, 0 Ring

YE5260648
YE4934278
YE5264568

O Jd ook~ wiN

YE3095798

* Gasket, Turbocharger
* Washer, Sealing

* Gasket, 0il Drain
(Same as YE4931365, no
Stud

Adhesive)

O NG G N

10 YE3818824

11 YE3965618
YE4032806
YE4032767

Nut, Hexagon Flange
(M10 X 1.50)

Clip, Wire Retaining
Kit, Tur Sensor

Kit, Tur Electric Actuator

CODE :DCPP99664_10. 05-2

140

PNEE-EG1-3



Turbocharger
F—RFr—Tr—
Applicable Model (& FR#EFE) (7077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

1 ‘ppobaga

CODE :DCPP99664_10. 06-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
141A



Turbocharger
2—RFr—

N

Y —

Applicable Model| (& FAt4FE) (7077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e MBS BEN BASH ||| PART NO. [Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1-51 YE3768664 |Turbocharger 1
1 YE3519163 |* Screw, Drive 2
2 YE3527184 |* Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(Serviced as YE4032806)
3 FRPIF * Dataplate | 11D
(Serviced as YE4032767)
4 o+ * Diffuser, Turbocharger 1 D
5 YE3529372 |* Nut, Regular Hexagon 2
6 YE3530924 |* Slinger, 0il 1
Ji YE3531238 |* Ring, Retaining 1
8 YE3532217 |* Collar, Thrust 1
9 - * Baffle, Turbocharger Noise 1 D
10 - * Screw, Socket Head Cap 1 D
1 o+ * Bearing, Tur Thrust 1 D
12 o+ * Seal, Oil 2 D
1314 |+++++++ * Yoke, Tur Actuator 1 D
13 o+ ** Yoke, Tur Actuator 1 D
14 o+ #k Pin, Pivot 2 D
15 o+ * Block, Pivot 2 D
16 A * Seal, Split Ring 1 D
17 o+ * Ring, Retaining 1 D
18 - * Impeller, Tur Compressor 1 D
19 YE3756754 |[* Seal, Split Ring 1
20 YE3758848 [* Seal, Split Ring 1
21 YE3762259 |* Ring, Retaining 4
22 YE3965616 [* Clip, Wire Retaining 1
23 A * Seal, 0 Ring 1 D
24 o+ * Actuator, Tur Electric 1 D
25 YE4040267 |* Screw, Socket Head Cap 4
26 YE2835596 [* Clamp, V Band 2
27 - * Seal, 0 Ring 1 D
28 o+ * Shaft 1 D
29 - * Screw, Socket Head Cap 3 D
(1/4 - 28 UNF)
30 e * Seal, 0 Ring 3 D
31 o+ * Glip, Wire Retaining 1 D
32 R s * Housing, Compressor 1 D
33 A * Bearing, Turbocharger 2 D
34 o+ * Shield, Turbocharger Heat 1 D
35 A+ * Ring, Turbocharger Nozzle 1 D
36 A * Screw, Socket Head Cap 2 D
37 -+ * Shroud, Tur Nozzle 1 D
38 o+ * Sensor, Turbocharger Speed 1 D
39 YE3596402 |+ Nut, Lock 1
40 o+ * Lever, Tur Actuator 1 D

CODE :DCPP99664_10. 06-2

142A

PNEE-EGT1-3



Turbocharger
F—RFr—Tr—
Applicable Model (& FR#EFE) (7077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

1 ‘ppobaga

CODE :DCPP99664_10. 06-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
141B



Turbocharger
2—RFr—

N

Y —

Applicable Model| (& FAt4FE) (7077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO oT1v[,5% | SERIAL No 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. o N . Al AR
#e | mass PART NAME s A we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
41 - * Housing, Turbine 1 D
42-48 [+++++++ * Housing, Tur Bearing 1 D
42 YE3522597 |[*x Pin, Roll 1
43 A *x Plug, Orifice 1 D
44 o+ *x Bushing 1 D
45 o+ ** Bushing 2 D
46 o+ #* Housing, Tur Bearing 1 D
47 - *x Plug, Threaded 2 D
48 -+ **x Bushing 1 D
49 A+ * Seal, Split Ring 1 D
50 o+ * Seal, 0Oil 1 D
51 - * Gasket, Turbocharger 1 D
YE4032767 |Kit, Tur Electric Actuator 1 S
YE4032806 |Kit, Tur Sensor 1 S

CODE :DCPP99664_10. 06-2

142B

PNEE-EG1-3



Turbocharger
F—RFr—Tr—
Applicable Model (& FA#EFE) 18077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

pesigd

CODE :DCPP99403_10. 05A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

143



Turbocharger
2—RFr—

N

Y —

Applicable Model| (5@ FAt4%E) (8077

Mark (2 &) : -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM PART NO

5 BRES

PART NAME

o
b =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART
K & & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

1-8 YE2881933

+H+++++

1 +++++++

Kit, Turbocharger

(Recon Equivalent YE2881933 NX)
* Turbocharger, Incomplete

(Serviced as YE2881933)
*x Turbocharger

YE3678603
YE3684284
YE3883284
YE3922794

(Serviced as K2842929)
* Seal, 0 Ring

* Washer, Sealing

* Seal, 0 Ring

* Seal, 0 Ring

YE5260648
YE4934278
YE5264568

O Jd ook~ wiN

YE3095798

* Gasket, Turbocharger
* Washer, Sealing

* Gasket, 0il Drain
(Same as YE4931365, no
Stud

Adhesive)

O NG G N

S

10 YE3818824

11 YE3965618
YE4032806
YE4032767

Nut, Hexagon Flange
(M10 X 1.50)

Clip, Wire Retaining
Kit, Tur Sensor

Kit, Tur Electric Actuator

(72}

YE4032821

Kit, Actuator Mounting

—_ie

CODE :DCPP99403_10. 05A-2

144

PNEE-EG1-3



Turbocharger
F—RFr—Tr—
Applicable Model (& FA#EFE) 18077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE :DCPP99403_10. 06A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
145A



Turbocharger
2—RFr—

N

Y —

Applicable Model| (5@ FAt4%E) (8077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
%we BRES BE| BASH ||| PART NO. [Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1-52 | YE2881933 |Kit, Turbocharger 1
(Recon Equivalent YE2881933 NX)
1 o+ * Dataplate 1 D
2 YE2839964 |* Sensor, Turbocharger Speed 1
(Serviced as YE4032806)
3 o+ * Actuator, Tur Electric 1 D
(Serviced as YE4032767)
4 YE3527184 |* Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
5 YE3965616 |* Glip, Wire Retaining 1
6 YE4040252 |* Gasket, Turbocharger 1
7 YE4040267 |* Screw, Socket Head Cap 4
8 - * Clip, Wire Retaining 1 D
9 - * Seal, Split Ring 1 D
10 o+ * Seal, Split Ring 1 D
11 YE2835596 [* Clamp, V Band 2
12 A * Screw, Socket Head Cap 1 D
13 o+ * Lever, Tur Actuator 1 D
14-15 |+++++++ * Yoke, Tur Actuator 1 D
14 o+ *x Pin, Pivot 2 D
15 -+ *x Yoke, Tur Actuator 1 D
16 o+ * Housing, Compressor 1 D
17 o+ * Housing, Turbine 1 D
18 - * Diffuser, Turbocharger 1 D
-+ * Housing, Tur Bearing 1 D
19 A+ ** Bushing 1 D
20 A *x Housing, Tur Bearing 1 D
21 YE3522597 [** Pin, Roll 1
22 o+ *k Plug, Orifice 1 D
23 o+ ** Bushing 1 D
24 L *x Bushing 2 D
25 - *x Plug, Threaded 2 D
26 o+ * Baffle, 0Oil 1 D
27 YE3519163 |* Screw, Drive 2
28 YE3529372 |* Nut, Regular Hexagon 2
(1/4 - 28 UNF)
29 YE3530924 |* Slinger, 0il 1
30 YE3531238 |* Ring, Retaining 1
31 YE3532217 |* Collar, Thrust 1
32 YE3532427 |* Baffle, Turbocharger Noise 1
33 A+ * Seal, 0Oil 2 D
34 o+ * Block, Pivot 2 D
35 YE3596402 |+ Nut, Lock 1
36 o+ * Ring, Retaining 1 D
37 - * Screw, Socket Head Cap 2 D
38 YE3756754 [* Seal, Split Ring | 1

CODE :DCPP99403_10. 06A-2

146A

PNEE-EGT1-3



Turbocharger
F—RFr—Tr—
Applicable Model (& FA#EFE) 18077

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE :DCPP99403_10. 06A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
145B



Turbocharger
2—RFr—

N

Y —

Applicable Model| (5@ FAt4%E) (8077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM | PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL N 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. o N . al An
#e | maEs PART NANE L we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
39 YE3758848 |[* Seal, Split Ring 1
40 YE3762259 |* Ring, Retaining 4
4 YE3773595 |* Bearing, Turbocharger 2
42 A * Impeller, Tur Compressor 1 D
43 - * Seal, 0 Ring 1 D
44 o+ * Seal, 0 Ring 1 D
45 YE4042329 |* Shaft 1
46 - * Screw, Socket Head Cap 3 D
47 P * Seal, 0 Ring | 31D
48 A+ * Shield, Turbocharger Heat 1 D
49 o+ * Seal, 0Oil 1 D
50 YE4046002 |* Shroud, Tur Nozzle 1
51 - * Ring, Turbocharger Nozzle 1 D
52 YE3592966 |* Bearing, Tur Thrust 1
YE4032806 |Kit, Tur Sensor 1 S
YE4032767 |Kit, Tur Electric Actuator 1 S
(Recon Equiv. YE4032767 NX/RX)
YE4032821 |Kit, Actuator Mounting 1 S

CODE :DCPP99403_10. 06A-2

1468

PNEE-EG1-3



Rocker Lever
Ay h—L/\—
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

[readgf |

CODE:DCRL9784_03. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
147



Rocker Lever

Ay h—L/\—

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM | PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL N IECIA REP#cACé*ABiBE o
. o N . al An

#He | Bass PART NANE L HE ﬁ‘_ﬁf @RS (@[ PRI N0 0TV
| HREE |#HE

1-9 YE4995602 |Assembly, Rocker Lever 6

1 YE3964908 [* Support, Rocker Lever 1

2 YE3990127 |* Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2

3 YE4928699 |* Shaft, Rocker Lever 2

4-8 [+t * Lever, Rocker 1 D

4 o+ ** Socket, Rocker Lever 1 D

5-8 [+ttt ** Lever, Rocker 1 D

5 YE3927692 [*+x Nut, Heavy Hexagon 1

6 YE3941928 |#xx Lever, Rocker 1

(Exhaust)

1 o+ s+x Ball, Rocker Lever 1 D

8 YE3959128 |*+x Screw, Rkr Lever Adjusting 1

4-9 YE4995604 |* Lever, Rocker 1

4 o+ ** Socket, Rocker Lever 1 D

5-0 |+t *x Lever, Rocker 1 D

5 YE3927692 |[x+x Nut, Heavy Hexagon 1

1 o+ s+x Ball, Rocker Lever 1 D

8 YE3959128 |x+x Screw, Rkr Lever Adjusting 1

9 o+ *xx Lever, Rocker 1 D

CODE:DCRL9784_03. 01A-2 PNEE-EG1-3

148



Engine Coolant Vent
IOV —5 MR E
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCRP9164-01_08. 13. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

149



Engine Coolant Vent
IO —5 0 RRU B
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (G28&): -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T

e MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. 0 TY

| HREE |#HE
1 YE5305666 |Fitting, Orifice 1
2 YE4934278 |Washer, Sealing 2
3 YE5269051 |[Tube, Vent 1
4 YE5266153 |[Coupling, Plain Hose 1
5-7 YE3100395 |Union, Male 2
5 YE3089392 [* Seal, 0 Ring 1
6 YE3100385 [* Union, Male 1
i YE3678925 [* Seal, 0 Ring 1

(M10)

CODE :DCRP9164-01_08. 13. 1A-2

150

PNEE-EG1-3



Fluid Level Sensor
LRIt —
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCSD9057-01_07. 01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
151



Fluid Level Sensor
LRIt —
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERIAL NO. E=1 KB B&
#e | maEs PART NANE #om oA we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3900626 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M6 X 1.00 X 12)
2 YE3939357 |Gasket, Cover Plate 1
3 YE3932513 |Plate, Cover 1
CODE:DCSD9057-01_07.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EG1-3

152



Fluid Level Sensor
LRIt —
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

a3sBgm

CODE :DCSD9057-01_5. 06-1 PNEE-EGT1-3
153



Fluid Level Sensor
LRIt —
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERTAL NO. E=1 KB B&
#e | maEs PART NANE #om oA we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3900626 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M6 X 1.00 X 12)
2 YE3932513 |Plate, Cover 1
CODE:DCSD9057-01_5. 06-1 PNEE-EG1-3

154



Heat Shield
E—rI—ILF
Applicable Model (EFR#FE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

'she51gu

CODE :DCSH9090_21. 02A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
155



Heat Shield
E—F—ILF
Applicable Model (i FA147E)

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME a QTY &-E“x SERTAL NO. E=1 T
e HBRES A HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3093775 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
2 YE5259753 |Shield, Heat 1

CODE :DCSH9090_21. 02A-2

156

PNEE-EG1-3



Starting Motor Mounting
ARA—R—F—ZAIO 2k
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

smS00zg)

CODE:DCSM9790-01_13. 05. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
157



Starting Motor Mounting
ARRAZ—R—F—ZTH bk
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (G28&): -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME a QTY &-E“x SERTAL NO. E=1 T
e HBRES A HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3968470 |Screw, Twelve Point Cap 2

(M10 X 1.50 X 35)

CODE:DCSM9790-01_13. 05. 1A-2

158

PNEE-EG1-3



Nameplate
iR

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCSS9190-02_06. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

159



Nameplate
R

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

' S.C .
ITEM PART NO. o OTY], .. SERIAL NO. B KEH
%% | MRES PART NANE % & we|"L  Emen BPRIIO (0T
A
1 - Namep|ate 1 D

CODE:DCSS9190-02_06. 01A-2

160

PNEE-EG1-3



Starting Motor

ARRA—F—F—43
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G2&): -

Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

si9bige;

CODE:DCST9495_13. 05A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
161



Starting Motor
ARA—Z—F—4
Applicable Model (& FE#47E)

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME a QTY &-E“x SERTAL NO. E=1 T
e HBRES A HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE4996709 |[Motor, Starting 1

CODE:DCST9495_13. 05A-2

162

PNEE-EG1-3



Exhaust Manifold Mounting
IXxY—XIZAR—ILEIDOV b+
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

1o03igw

CODE:DCTB91468_10. 06. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

163



Exhaust Manifold Mounting
IXxYY—AIIYZR—ILETDOV k
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

, S.C X
ITEM PART NO. a OTY], .. SERIAL NO. B KB B&
#He | Bass PART NANE A ﬁ%ﬂﬂf EAEH | @[ PART NO. Q' TV
| BHREES |HE
1 YE5266422 |Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 6

CODE:DCTB91468_10. 06. 1A-2

164

PNEE-EG1-3



Exhaust Manifold
IXFY—RrIYZR—ILFK
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCTB91694_10. 06. 1A-2

165

PNEE-EGT1-3



Exhaust Manifold

IXY—XMI=ZHR—ILF

Applicable Model (& FE#47E)
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

ol se .
ITEM |  PART No. i oy, 50 | semiaLno. |E| #B® S
ne | mazs PART NAME % ﬁ%ﬂﬂf EEEH |®m[PARTNO. JOTY
i3 HaEs |[#=
i YE5263004 |Manifold, Exhaust i

CODE:DCTB91694_10. 06. 1A-2

166

PNEE-EG1-3



Plumbing, Turbocharger
F—IRFr—r—EE
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE:DCTP97505-01_10. 06. 2A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

167



Plumbing, Turbocharger
2—RFr—Ur—EE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL~ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e | BmaEs BE| EASH (8 PART NO. Q1Y
| HREE |#HE
1-3 YE3331873 |Union, Male 1
1 o+ * Union, Male 1 D
2 YE3627695 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
3 YE3678786 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
4 YE3600494 |Clamp, Hose 2
(13/16 = 1 5/16 in)
5 YE3684202 |Screw, Banjo Connector 2
6 YE3684284 |Washer, Sealing 4
7 YE3900630 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M8 X 1.25 X 20)
8 YE3920706 |Plug, Expansion 1
9 YE3957942 |Screw, Banjo Connector 2
10 YE4934278 |[Washer, Sealing 4
1 o+ Gasket, Qil Drain 1 D
12-14 | YE4940183 |Union, Male 2
12 YE3678603 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
13 YE3922794 |* Seal, 0 Ring 1
14 o+ * Union, Male 1 D
15 YE5270686 |Connection, Tur Oil Drain 1
16 YE5264680 |Hose, Plain 1
17-18 | YE4996520 |Connector, Female 2
17 YE4994273 |* Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
18 -+ * Connector, Female 1 D
19 YE4991643 |[Tube, Tur Coolant Supply 1
20 YE5291403 |Tube, Tur Coolant Drain 1
21 YE5265046 |Tube, Tur Oil Supply 1
22-23 | YE5265051 [Tube, Tur O0il Drain 1
22 YE3928624 |* Seal, 0 Ring 2
23 o+ * Tube, Tur Oil Drain 1 D

CODE :DCTP97505-01_10. 06. 2A-2

168

PNEE-EGT1-3



Valve Cover Arrangement
INILTHhHN—=TF LA
Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

CODE:DCVC9457_03.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
169



Valve Cover Arrangement
NWILVTAN=T LA
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM

5

PART NO

BRES

PART NAME

o
b =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART

K & & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

a—y

|
E-N

YE3973511

-+

YE3973512
YE4936172

Cap, Filler

* Cap, Filler

(Purchase YE3973511)

* Seal, 0 Ring

Screw, Sdr Isolator Cap

- N

|
©

YE3973853
+H++H+++
YE5264950
YE5259995
YE3931532

* [solator, Vibration
* Screw, Sdr I[solator Cap
Gasket, Integrated Wiring
Cover, Valve |

* Screw, Self Tapping Metal

© 0O Jio» O C1 A~ Wik N

YE3999820
YE5258936

-+

* Gasket, Breather
* Cover, Valve
* Baffle, Breather

—_ e i) = - i) —

CODE:DCV(C9457_03. 01. 1A-2

170

PNEE-EG1-3



Water Inlet Connection
Ir—2—A Ly FMEE

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

wisiss

CODE:DCWI19376_08.07. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
171



Water Inlet Connection
r—R2—A Ly FNEBEE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. 0 TY
| HREE |#HE
1 - Plug, Pipe 1 D
2 YE5260983 |Connection, Water Inlet 1
3 YE3900679 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M10 X 1.50 X 80.)
4 YE4983908 |Seal, Rectangular Ring 2
5-6 YE3943549 |Connection, Water Inlet 1
5 YE131584 * Pin, Roll 2
6 o+ * Connection, Water Inlet 1 D

CODE:DCWI9376_08. 07. 1A-2

172

PNEE-EG1-3



Water Outlet Connection
VF—2—=7OkLy FEEE

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

wo900zf

CODE :DCW09064_08. 07. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
173



Water Outlet Connection

Dr—RX—Fo Ly FEEE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME g 0 TY &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
ns MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3901865 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M6 X 1.00 X 20) |
2 YE3954918 |Connection, Water Outlet 1

CODE:DCW09064_08. 07. 1A-2

174

PNEE-EG1-3



Belt Tensioner
N)L MR E
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (B25) : -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

woesige

CODE:DCWP97138_13. 02. 3A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
175



Belt Tensioner
N)L FRARKEE
Applicable Mode!| (& FE#EFE)

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. o oty .5C | seriaLn. |E| REZS
#e | naBs PART NAWE LI ﬁ%ﬁﬁf EAEH | @[ PART NO. Q' TV
M| HMEAES |(HE
1 YE3900679 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M10 X 1.50 X 80.)
2 YE5256546 |Tensioner, Belt 1

CODE:DCWP97138_13. 02. 3A-2

176

PNEE-EG1-3



Water Pump
DA—A—R2T

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

CODE :DCWP97159_08. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
1717



Water Pump

Dt —R—R2 T
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (2 &) : -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME g 0 TY &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
e MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q'TY
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3906698 |Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
3 YE3941981 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
2 YE5257844  |Pump, Water 1

(Serviced as mult kits.)

CODE:DCWP97159_08. 01A-2

178

PNEE-EG1-3



Water Pump Drive ‘
DA—R—RTRKSA47

Applicable Model (GEFRt%&%E): -
Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRSHE) : -

weddizt

CODE :DCWP9978_08. 01A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3
179



Water Pump Drive
Dr—RB—ROTKS4T

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME o Q1Y Bot* 2 SERIAL NO. B KEH
5 HaEs o e -1 S # PART NO. |Q'TY
tE| HMaRES |HKE
1 YE3972261 |Belt, V Ribbed 1

CODE :DCWP9978_08. 01A-2

180

PNEE-EG1-3



Etr Cnt Mdl Wiring Harness

DA4X) TN —3R

i

7
M ..
< ¥
—_ e
g E
='#
L~
b_u_._...N
®© m
O o —
28
—_— -
O
o T O
<<=Wm

wrse3ge

PNEE-EGT1-3

CODE :DCWR9504_05. 06. 1A-2

181



Etr Cnt Mdl Wiring Harness
DAX) T N—FR
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL N 2%5 REﬂhﬁ%éﬁ%;f o
. o N . al An
#e | mass PART NAME LU we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREE |#HE
1 YE3093956 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M08 x 1.25 x 12.) |
2 YE3902023 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M6 X 1.00 X 25.)
3 YE3920348 [Clip 1
4 YE5287403 |Harness, Etr Cnt MdI Wrg 1
CODE:DCWR9504_05. 06. 1A-2 PNEE-EG1-3

182



Exhaust Outlet Connection
IFY—ZRTY LY FRE
Applicable Model (GER#%iE): -

Mark (G28): -
Serial No. GEFRS#) : -

xs941ge

CODE:DCXS9258_11.01. 1A-2 PNEE-EGT1-3

183



Exhaust Outlet Connection
IXJ—Rr7O LY FEEE
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

S0 TCAT REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM |  PART NO. i o[ .50 | seriaLno. |E| R ES S
#e | naEs PART NAME Ao A ﬁ%ﬂﬂf ERSM |[®[ PRI NO. Q1Y
i3 HaES |#E
i YE3905216 |Clamp, V Band i
PNEE-EGI-3

CODE:DCXS9258_11.01. 1A-2
184






PART NO.

YE131584
YE145530

YE154916
YE204048

YE2830411
YE2830559

YE2830977
YE2835596

YE2839964
YE2866636
YE2871507
YE2871528

YE2882046
YE2882047
YE2885920

YE2888104
YE2888183
YE2888187
YE2888228

YE3007632
YE3008465

YE3093775
YE3093927
YE3093956

YE3095798

YE3100385
YE3100395

PARTS INDEX

PAGE ITEM PART NO. PAGE
172 5 146A
002 1 YE3522597. . . .. 1428
004 1 146A
086 1 YE3527184. . ... 142A
086 2 146A
048 2 YE3529372. . ... 142A
004 2 146A
098 10 YE3530924. . . .. 142A
066 5 146A
142A 26 YE3531238. . . .. 142A
146A 11 146A
146A 2 YE3532217. . ... 142A
116 1 146A
116 2 YE3532427. . . .. 146A
116 3 YE3592966. . . . . 1468
116 4 YE3596402. . . .. 142A
116 5 146A
116 22 YE3600494. . . .. 168
118 1 YE3627695. . . .. 002
042 1 044
116 6 168
116 1 YE3678603. . . .. 002
042 3 140
116 8 144
116 9 168
144 1-8 YE3678786. . . .. 002
146A 1-52 012
002 168
004 YE3678873. . ... 012
116 10 YE3678912. . ... 012
116 10 YE3678921. . ... 012
116 23 YE3678923. . . .. 012
116 11 058
116 12 YE3678925. . . .. 002
116 24 012
128 12 058
130 12 150
088 1 YE3679118. . ... 020
092 1 YE3679139. . ... 032
024 1 YE3684202. . . .. 168
044 1 YE3684284. . . .. 002
048 3 140
022 2 144
022 1-2 168
040 1 YE3756754. . ... 142A
002 2 146A
004 3 YE3758848. . . .. 142A
044 1 1468
044 1 YE3762259. . . .. 142A
088 2 1468
092 5 YE3768664. . . .. 142A
060 1 YE3768719. . ... 140
150 5 YE3773595. . ... 1468
032 2-3 YE3802924. . . .. 128
044 2 130
124 6 YE3802967. . . .. 128
126 6 130
156 1 YE3818824. . ... 140
042 4 144
118 3 YE3863899. . . .. 112
182 1 YE3864458. . . .. 004
140 9 YE3864459. . . .. 004
144 9 YE3883284. . . .. 092
150 6 140
150 5-7 144
046 1 YE3895734. . . .. 044
088 4 YE3900068. . . . . 012
004 4 012
168 1-3 YE3900269. . . . . 078
142A 1 YE3900589. . . .. 058

185

|
N

|
[op]=r -

—OOWW TIW—=IO OOHCITIWLW W—W—0O1

| — |
(5]
—_

|
A oo

LW WA
ool |

—— W RN
ww

PART NO.

YE3900626

YE3900627
YE3900628
YE3900629

YE3900630
YE3900631

YE3900632

YE3900633
YE3900637

YE3900677
YE3900678

YE3900679

YE3900956
YE3901249
YE3901395
YE3901445

YE3901757
YE3901865
YE3902023
YE3902114

YE3902343
YE3902425
YE3902460

YE3902468
YE3903035
YE3903105

YE3903112
YE3903210
YE3903464

YE3903990

YE3904181
YE3904325
YE3904483

YE3905216
YE3905401
YE3906216

YE3906391
YE3906619
YE3906696

YE3906698

ITEM

—_——

WA=~ oo—=—=NOC1

WNONPRE—  0OCI~IN—

NN — — —

WOIINY CONW—N No~I——

—_—— I BN
—_

N

CONOOCONI COI—=——d W—OINdW
[$a]



PARTS INDEX

PART NO. PAGE ITEM PART NO. PAGE ITEM PART NO. PAGE ITEM
YE3906698. . . . . 004 9 YE3940123. . . .. 128 3 052 6
178 1 128 3 056 1
YE3907769. . . .. 043 4 130 3 YE3964817. .. .. 120A 1
YE3907860. . . . . 110 6 130 3 22A 1
YE3908095. . . .. 060 1 YE3940735. . . .. 128 5 YE3964908. . . .. 148 1
YE3908546. . . . . 072 1 130 5 YE3965147. . ... 040 6
074 2 YE3941928. . . .. 148 6 YE3965616. . . . . 142A 22
YE3909409. . . .. 004 13 YE3941981. .. .. 178 3 146A 5
YE3910248. . . .. 060 9 YE3942821. . . .. 040 1 YE3965618. . . .. 140 11
YE3910260. . . . . 060 6 YE3943198. . . .. 128 8 144 11
YE3910495. . ... 010 4 130 8 YE3965764. . . .. 012 10
YE3910517. . ... 044 10 YE3943449. . . .. 128 15 YE3968075. . . .. 028 1
YE3910739. .. .. 043 1 130 15 YE3968470. . . .. 158 1
YE3910960. . . . . 110 1 YE3943450. . . .. 128 16 YE3969562. . . .. 120A 3
YE3913638. . . .. 052 3 130 16 22A 3
YE3914177. . ... 060 3 YE3943549. . . .. 172 5-6 YE3969988. . . .. 002 15
YE3918109. .. .. 090 1 YE3944061. . . .. 094 3 YE3970490. . . .. 110 11
YE3918153. .. .. 10 1 YE3944593. . . .. 042 10 YE3970491. . ... 110 12
YE3918685. . . .. 092 3 YE3944816. . . .. 118 8 YE3971163. .. .. 002 16
YE3920348. . . .. 182 3 YE3945094. . . .. 128 13 YE3972261. .. .. 180 1
YE3920400. . . . . 110 8 130 13 YE3973061. .. .. 060 8
YE3920443. . . .. 018 2 YE3945095. . . .. 128 14 YE3973062. . . .. 060 4-9
YE3920691. . . .. 120A ) 130 14 YE3973338. . . .. 002 17
120A ) YE3945252. . . .. 042 11 YE3973497. . ... 074 1-2
122A 5 YE3946947. . . .. 098 6 YE3973511. .. .. 170 1-2
122A 9 YE3947269. . . .. 066 6 YE3973512.. ... 002 18
YE3920706. . . .. 168 8 YE3947270. . . .. 066 1 170 2
YE3920773. . ... 004 10 YE3947287. .. .. 098 8 YE3973853. . . .. 170 3
YE3922794. . . .. 002 9 YE3947530. . . .. 002 11 YE3974127. . ... 004 20
140 5 090 3 098 9
144 5 YE3947759. .. .. 016 1 YE3974157. . ... 012 13-14
168 13 YE3949326. . . .. 080 3 YE3974159. . ... 012 13.15
YE3923041. .. .. 092 4 YE3949419. . . .. 066 2 YE3974812. . ... 030 2
YE3923044. . . .. 043 6 YE3949562. . . .. 004 16 YE3974850. . . .. 032 4-7
YE3925009. . . .. 098 3 110 10 YE3975396. . . .. 058 1
YE3925883. . . .. 124 8 YE3949830. . . .. 012 8 YE3975818. . ... 098 13
126 8 YE3954111. .. .. 124 1 YE3976371. .. .. 002 19
YE3927063. . . .. 128 1 126 1 132 4
130 1 YE3954616. . . .. 010 5 134 4
YE3927213. . ... 088 1 YE3954829. . . .. 036 2 YE3977393. . ... 002 20
YE3927692. . ... 148 ) YE3954918. . . .. 174 2 132 5
148 5 YE3955027. . . .. 096 1 134 5
YE3927948. . . .. 012 11 YE3955069. . . .. 124 2 YE3977913. . ... 098 100
YE3928624. . . .. 002 10 126 2 YE3978072. . ... 002 21
168 22 YE3955152. . . .. 124 9 088 5
YE3928873. . . .. 042 9 126 9 YE3978710. . ... 110 13
043 1 YE3955153. . . .. 066 3 YE3978711. .. .. 110 14
YE3929457. . . .. 098 4 YE3955219. . . .. 118 9 YE3978818. .. .. 014A 1
YE3930310. . . .. 018 3 YE3955220. . . .. 118 10 YE3978820. . . .. 014A 8
YE3930837. . . .. 136 1 YE3955393. . . .. 130 6 YE3978822. .. .. 014A 6
138 1 130 6 YE3979410. .. .. 084 3
YE3931061. .. .. 090 2 YE3957290. . . .. 052 4 YE3979506. . . .. 124 3-4
YE39315632. .. .. 170 6 YE3957380. . . .. 088 3 126 3-4
YE3932513. . ... 152 3 YE3957849. . . .. 118 11 YE3979769. . ... 002 22
154 2 YE3957942. . . .. 168 9 042 12
YE3934486. . . .. 004 11 YE3958412. . . .. 048 3-8 YE3990127. .. .. 148 2
YE3935644. . . .. 032 6 YE3958414. . . .. 002 12 YE3999820. . . .. 002 23
YE3935646. . . .. 032 1 004 17 170 1
YE3936352. . . .. 034 1 080 6 YE3999895. . . .. 110 15
YE3936365. . . . . 098 5 YE3959128. . . .. 148 8 YE4010519. . ... 042 14
YE3937736. . . .. 100 1 148 8 118 19
YE3939258. . . .. 004 15 YE3959797. . . .. 004 18 YE4032767. . . .. 140
020 8 110 3 142B
YE3939357. .. .. 152 2 YE3963379. . . .. 002 13 144
YE3939719. .. .. 128 15 YE3963443. . . .. 102 2 146B
130 15 YE3963983. . . .. 030 1 YE4032806. . . . . 140
YE3939720. . ... 128 15 YE3963988. . . .. 052 5 142B
30 15 064 1 144
YE3939721. . ... 128 15 YE3963990. . . .. 002 14 146B
130 15 004 19 YE4032821. . ... 144

186



PART NO.

YE4892796
YE4892797

YE4931643
YE4931725
YE4932210
YE4932375
YE4932376

PARTS INDEX

ITEM PART NO. PAGE
YE4933532. . . .. 026
032
25 082
YE4934074. . . .. 128
45 130
90 YE4934075. . . .. 128
2 130
14 YE4934076. . . .. 128
26 30
10 YE4934085. . . .. 108
21 YE4934278. . . .. 002
9 140
9 144
9 150
10 168
10 YE4934344. . . .. 004
10 YE4934418. . . .. 014A
10 YE4934496. . . . . 020
10 YE4934845. . . .. 058
10 YE4934861. . . .. 014A
10 YE4935974. . . .. 136
10 138
10 YE4935976. . . .. 136
10 138
1 YE4935981. . . .. 136
) 138
9 YE4935982. . . .. 136
22 138
9 YE4936080. . . .. 128
23 130
24 YE4936172. . . .. 170
25 YE4936424. . . .. 010
17 YE4936636. . . .. 020
21 YE4936881. . . .. 102
16 YE4936882. . . .. 102
YE4937282. . . .. 136
2 138
5 YE4937308. . . .. 120A
13 122A
2 YE4937442. . . .. 038
3 YE4937853. . . .. 058
2 YE4938005. . . .. 136
1 138
1-2 YE4938189. . . .. 012
3-4 YE4938209. . . .. 028
3-4 YE4938413. . . .. 108
1 YE4938620. . . .. 122A
8 YE4938699. . . .. 0
11 YE4938933. . . .. 014A
11 YE4938934. . . .. 014A
11 YE4938935. . . .. 014A
1 YE4938936. . . .. 014A
2 YE4938937. . . .. 014A
9 YE4938938. . . .. 014A
21 YE4938939. . . .. 014A
2 YE4938940. . . .. 0148
3 YE4938949. . . .. 014A
3 YE4938950. . . .. 014A
3 YE4938951. . . .. 014A
3 YE4938952. . . .. 014A
3 YE4938953. . . .. 0148
3 YE4938954. . . .. 0148
3 YE4939043. . . .. 02
3 058
5 YE4939242. . . .. 070
4 YE4939588. . . .. 104
10 YE4939674. . . .. 052
8 YE4939681. . . .. 052
6C YE4940183. . . .. 168
6C YE4940231. . . .. 060

187

ITEM PART NO.

—_— N — —
—<
m
N
=}
~
N
(S
N
©

oo oo
—<
m
N
=}
[4a]
s
(=}
o
(&2

YE4955366. . . . .

YE4955412. . . ..
YE4955480. . . ..

_HNOIIN Ol
(o=

~ O

YE4955566. . . . .

YE4955860. . . . .
YE4955861. . . ..
YE4955862. . . ..

YE4955863. . . . .
YE4956007. . . ..

YE4965094. . . ..
YE4965323. . . ..

YE4969659. . . ..
YE4983047. .. ..

YE4983253. . . ..
YE4983908. . . ..

—00—=UIN
| —_
(]

W NHOI01d oo oH o000

|
~

s
w

<=
mm
N
©w©
oo
O
-_— O
oo
N~

—“NNOC©O wWwN—
—<
m
N
©
(o=}
©
©
(=]
[=p]

YE4991643. . . ..
YE4992508. . . ..

SH——

> |
=<
m
S
©
©
N
>
s
=

—_— et OO ~IN wWoN oY [er]er[er]erYe] [ec]eclo L NE N ~N—=phw N—=——W
—=<
m
ol
N
ol
wW
=
~J
~J

ITEM

— WO

| CONY NO
[eo)

| | oo

|
0 OO

—— RO OOOO—=N OO OO hAhphoO——

ON—=—=d O

_‘\KT”}'P N —
—_
(=]

[ =]
—_
o

—WN— O OOW—D OUI—=~J—
—©

\II\'JCI>O
N

| ©©

—_————
~ | |
—_
o]

—=~d~JOONY Olh—=—N
| —N—

O~NN=N
o |
] | ©©
—_ —_
—_ —_



PARTS INDEX

PART NO. PAGE ITEM PART NO. PAGE ITEM PART NO. PAGE ITEM
YE5259180. . . .. 132 2 YE5285027. . . .. 098 11-12
34 2 YE5287403. . . .. 182
YE5259499. . . .. 004 14 YE5287832. . . .. 072 1-2
004 2] YE5288518. . . .. 116 21
060 10 YE5288521. . . .. 116 28
YE5259753. .. .. 156 2 YE5289176. . . .. 080 4
YE5259769. . . .. 096 2 YE5291403. . . .. 168 20
YE5259995. . . .. 170 6-9 YE5292987. . . .. 114
YE5260414. . . .. 002 33 YE5301009. . . .. 014A 2-5
YE5260648. . . .. 140 6 YE5302645. . . .. 116 13
144 6 YE5302728. . . .. 116 29
YE5260983. . . .. 172 2 YE5305666. . . . . 150 1
YE5261237. . ... 136 10 YE5305872. . . .. 014A 1
138 10 YE5307019. . . .. 044 9
YE5262090. . . .. 058 11 YE5307352. . . .. 018 4-6
YES262297. . . .. 044 12 YE5308167. . . .. 018 4
YES262364. . . .. 044 1-8 YE5312155. . . .. 044 1-9
YES262633. . . .. 064 2 8152.. ... 052 1
YE5262664. . . . . 043 9
YE5263004. . . .. 166 1
YE5263369. . . .. 042 15
YE5263370. . . .. 042 16
YE5263672. . . .. 128 10
130 10
YE5264003. . . .. 020 1
YES264022. . . .. 118 4
YE5264181. .. .. 136 2
138 2
YE5264518. .. .. 042 17
YE5264568. . . . . 002 26
140 8
144 8
YE5264680. . . . . 168 16
YE5264950. . . .. 170 9
YE5265046. . . . . 168 21
YE5265051. . . .. 168 22-23
YE5265182. .. .. 046 8
YE5266153. . . .. 150 4
YE5266422. . . .. 002 34
042 18
164 1
YE5268461. . ... 046 12
YE5268856. . . . . 044 6
YE5269051. .. .. 150 3
YE5269996. . . .. 098 1
YE5270057. . ... 046 6
YE5270415. .. .. 044 13-14
YE5270416. . ... 044 13
YE5270686. . . . . 168 15
YE5271490. . . .. 032 5
YES271574. . . .. 058 12
118 12
YES271846. .. .. 006 1
YES272335. . ... 043 8
YES272457. . . .. 128 3-16
YES272751. . ... 116 16
YE5273860. . . . . 118 13
YES274579. . ... 042 19
YES274581. . ... 47 20
YE5274663. . . .. 046 9
YE5283184. . ... 116 1-29
YES283317. .. .. 114 1
YE5283505. . . .. 116 18
YE5284068. . . . . 116 19
YE5284265. . . .. 116 20
116 20
YE5284266. . . . . 116 21
YES284282. . . .. 116 10-25
YES284617. . ... 116 26
YE5285023. . . .. 098 12

188






93309-00453

T675—1113 EEEMGEFEERTRE 2680 Fith

2680 Oka Inami-cho Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-1113

I
All rights reserved, No copy allowed without written consent.
Printed in Japan







o=

© 2015 KCM Corporation. All rights reserved Printed in Japan



	表紙
	Set,Upper Engine Gasketエンジンガスケット（上側）
	Set,Lower Engine Gasketエンジンガスケット（下側）
	Air Cleanerエアクリーナ
	Agency Approval認証銘板
	Rear Gear Housingギヤハウジング
	Block,Cylinderシリンダーブロック
	Crankshaft And Bearingsクランクシャフト、ベアリング
	Valve Tappetsバルブタペット
	Crc Breather Plumbingブリーザ配管
	Breather,Crankcaseブリーザ、クランクケース
	Cpr Coolant Plumbing冷却配管
	Coolant Starting Aid冷却配管用プラグ
	Cpr Air Inlet Plumbing吸気配管
	Vibration Damperバイブレーションダンパー
	Drain Locationドレン用品
	Mounting,Rer Ger Tra Accリアギヤマウント
	Engine Ground Mountingエンジンマウント
	Thermostatサーモスタット
	Alternatorオルタネータ
	Alternator Mountingオルタネータマウント
	Exhaust Recirculationエキゾーストサーキュレーション
	Exhaust Rcn Water Plumbingエキゾーストサーキュレーションウォータ配管
	Exh Rcn Air Plumbingエキゾーストサーキュレーションエア配管
	Fan Driveファンドライブ
	Fan Drive Mountingファンドライブマウント
	Fuel Drain Plumbing燃料ドレン配管
	Fuel Filter Mounting燃料フィルタマウント
	Fuel Filter Plumbing燃料フィルタ配管
	Fuel Filter Location燃料フィルタ
	Flywheel Housingフライホイルハウジング
	Flywheel Housing Mounting
フライホイルハウジングマウント
	Fuel Inlet Fitting燃料インレットフィッテング
	Fuel Pump燃料ポンプ
	Fuel System Accessories燃料システムアクセサリ
	Fuel Plumbing燃料配管
	Flywheelフライホイル
	Flywheelフライホイル
	Flywheel Mountingフライホイルマウント
	Flywheel Mountingフライホイルマウント
	Cover,Front Gearフロントギヤカバー
	Cabin Heater Plumbingヒーター配管
	Cabin Heater Plumbingヒーター配管
	Auxiliary Pump Mounting予備ポンプマウント
	Air Intake Connectionインテークエア配管
	Air Intake Manifoldインテークエアマニホールド
	Air Transfer Connectionエアトランスファー配管
	Lifting Bracket Mountingリフティングブラケットマウント
	Lifting Arrangementリフティングアレンジメント
	Engine Oil Coolerエンジンオイルクーラー
	Filter,Full Flow Oilフルフローフィルタ
	Gauge,Oil Levelエンジンオイルレベルゲージ
	Lubricating Oil Pump潤滑オイルポンプ
	Nameplateネームプレート
	Oil Fill Arrangementオイルフィルタアレンジメント
	Oil Panオイルパン
	Accessory Drive Pulleyドライブプーリー
	Aftertreatment Device後処理装置
	Aftertreatment Device後処理装置
	Engine Control Moduleエンジンコントロールモジュール
	Connecting Rod And Pistonコネクティングロッド、ピストン
	Connecting Rod And Pistonコネクティングロッド、ピストン
	Connecting Rod And Pistonコネクティングロッド、ピストン
	Connecting Rod And Pistonコネクティングロッド、ピストン
	Camshaftカムシャフト
	Camshaftカムシャフト
	Cylinder Headシリンダーヘッド
	Cylinder Headシリンダーヘッド
	Injectorインジェクター
	Injectorインジェクター
	Injector Plumbingインジェクター配管
	Injector Plumbingインジェクター配管
	Turbochargerターボチャージャー
	Turbochargerターボチャージャー
	Turbochargerターボチャージャー
	Turbochargerターボチャージャー
	Rocker Leverロッカーレバー
	Engine Coolant Ventエンジンクーラントベント
	Fluid Level Sensorレベルセンサー
	Fluid Level Sensorレベルセンサー
	Heat Shieldヒートシールド
	Starting Motor Mountingスターターモータマウント
	Nameplate銘板
	Starting Motorスターターモータ
	Exhaust Manifold Mountingエキゾーストマニホールドマウント
	Exhaust Manifoldエキゾーストマニホールド
	Plumbing,Turbochargerターボチャージャー配管
	Valve Cover Arrangementバルブカバーアレンジメント
	Water Inlet Connectionウォーターインレット配管
	Water Outlet Connectionウォーターアウトレット配管
	Belt Tensionerベルト調整装置
	Water Pumpウォーターポンプ
	Water Pump Driveウォーターポンプドライブ
	Etr Cnt Mdl Wiring Harnessワイヤリングハーネス
	Exhaust Outlet Connectionエキゾーストアウトレット配管

	PARTS INDEX



